SEMCO
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS & GENERAL ENGINEERING
1741 LESLIE STREET
SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

March 30, 1994

Eva Chu

Alameda County

Environmental Health Department
80 Swan Way

oakland, California 94621

Re: Addendum to tank removal report
City of Albany, 1325 Portland Avenue, Albany

Dear Eva:

This letter is intended to serve as an addendum to the tank removal
report for the City of Albany tank removal at the above mentioned
address.

Mr. Dave Connell of Harlan Tait has brought it to my attention, that
the water sample was reported in parts per million. Upon researching
this with the laboratory, it was noted that a mistake was made on the
certificate, and should have been in parts per billion.

Please find the attached revised certificate from Superior Precision
Analytical, showing the water sample analysis in parts per billion.

I apologize for the inconvenience of the addendum.
If you have any questions{ please give me a call.
Sincerely,

honde

onda Reamgs-Kipe
MCO-SAN TEO

cc: Jason Baker, City of Albany
Dave Connell, Harlan Tait

Files
License # 449864 (800) 831-2344
A,B, C~61/D40 (415) 572-8033

Hazardous Substances Certification (415) 572-9734 FAX
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SEMCO Project CITY OF ALBANY-93-30%2
Attn: Terry Hamilton Reported: 07/02/93
Revised: 03/3G/94

Superior Precisiornt Analytical, Inc.
1555 Burke. Unit | = San Francisco, California 94124 « (415] 647-2081 / fax (415) 821-7123“ ‘

TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Lab # Sample Identification Sampled Analyzed Matrix
56694~1 PIT H20-207 06/29/93  07/01/93 Water
56694-2 NE-SIDEWALL-15" 06/29/93  07/01/93 Soil
55604-3 SE-SIDEWALL-157 06/29/63 07/01/93 Soil

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory Number: 56694-1 56694~-2 56694-3

Benzene: ND<0,3 ND<.003 ND<.0G3
Toluene: ND<@Q.3 ND<.Q03 ND<., Q03
Ethyl Benzene: ND<(Q.3 ND<.003 ND<.003
Total Xylenes: ND<0D.9 ND<.009 ND<, 00%
Diesel: 320 ND<10 ND<10
Concentration: ug/L rgfkyg ng/kg

EBaged Labofdfores?
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B Ssuperior Precision Analytical, Inc.
1. 1555 Burke, Unit 1 = San Francisco, California 94124 = {415)647-2081 /{ax [415] 821-2_1_23

CERTIFICATE O F ANALY SIS
ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Page 2 of 2
QA/QC INFORMATION
SET: 56694

Na = ANALYSIS NOT REQUESTED

ND = ANALYSIS NOT DETECTED ABOVE QUANTITATION LIMIT
ug/L = parts per billion (ppb)

mg/kg = parts per million {(ppm)}

OIL. AND GREASE ANALYSIS By standard Methods Method 5520F:
Minimum Detection Limit in Water: 5000ug/L
Minimun Detection Limit in Soil: 50mg/kg

Modified EPA SW-846 Method 8015 for extractable Hydrocarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Diesel in Water: soug/L
Minimum Ouantitation Limit for Diesel in Soil: 10mg/kKg

EPA SW~-846 Method 8015/5030 Total Purgable Petroleum Hydrocarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Gasoline in Water: 50ug/L
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Gasoline in soil: 1mg/Kg

"EPA SW-846 Method 8020/BTXE

Minimum OQuantitation Limit in Water: 0.3ug/L
Minimum Quantitation Limit in Soil: 0.003ug/Kg

ANALYTE MS/MSD RECOVERY RPD CONTROL LIMIT
Benzene: - 89/87 3 75=-114
Toluene: .9Q/87 3 78-114
Ethyl Benzene: $1/90 2 76-120
Total Xylenes: 85/84 2 71-117
Diesel: 101/99 2 75-125

en ] emist
chggit anager

Cerufied Laboratorics
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SEMCO
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS & GENERAL ENGINEERING
1741 LESLIE STREET
SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

March 24, 1994 ?%
5

Eva Chu

Alameda County

Environmental Health Department
80 Swan Way

Oakland, cCalifornia 94621

Re: Tank Removal Report, 1325 Portland Avenue, Albany
Dear Eva:

Please find enclosed, a copy of the tank removal report for the above
mentioned address.

If you have any gquestions, please give me a call.

Respectfully

ondla. Huamo

onda Regmes-Kiper
SEMCO-SAN MATEO
cc: Jason Baker, Ci
Dave Connell, H
Files

License # 449864 (800) 831-2344
A,B, C-61/D40 (415) 572-8033
Hazardous Substances Certification (415) 572-9734 FAX



SEMCO
ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS & GENERAL ENGINEERING
1741 LESLIE STREET
SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

TANK REMOVAL REPORT

PREPARED FOR:

ALAMEDA COUNTY
ENVIRONMENTAI. HEALTH DEPARTMENT
80 SWAN WAY
CAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94621

SITE ADDRESS:

1325 PORTLAND AVENUE
ALBANY, CALIFORNIA

License # 449864 {(800) 831-2344
A,B, C-61/D40 (415) 572-8033
Hazardous Substances Certification (415) 572-9734 FAX



1.0 INTRODUCTION

In this report, we are presenting a detailed account of the tank
removal field activities at Memorial Park Albany, located at 1325
Portland Avenue, Albany, California. All work was performed by
SEMCO San Mateo and was done in compliance with the County of
Alameda and the Albany Fire Department. the tank removal occurred
on June 23, 1993.

Re- Excavation activities and confirmation sampling occurred on
June 29 and June 30, 1993. Soil disposal occured between the dates
of June 24, 1993 and July 1, 1993

2.0 EXCAVATION

Oon June 23, 1993, SEMCO excavated the site to a depth of 13 feet,
a width of 8 feet and a length of 11 feet. At the time the tank
was exposed, the soil adjacent to the tank was removed and
stockpiled and noted as being a discolored green to black.
Approximately 2/-2.5’ of soil was removed from underneath the tank.
The soil above the tank was a clay type soil, while fractured
bedrock was found beneath the tank position.

3.0 TANK REMOVAL

On June 23, 1993, SEMCO removed one (1) 1500 gallon tank. The tank
contained heating o0il (diesel) and water, of which 1570 gallon was
removed and transported along with 50 gallons of rinsate on
Manifest # 93266822, by Allied Petroleum.

The tank was inerted after the product was removed by a hot water
detergent wash and followed with 100 pounds of dry ice until a
level of 5% oxydgen and 0% LEL was reached.

Once the tank was removed, the condition was noted as having
approximately ten (10) 2" - 3" holes, one (1) large hole a foot
from the bottom and some rotted rivets. The tank was transported
by Rich Hamilton Trucking to Erickson, Inc. on manifest # 92831166,

Because of the obvious presence of contamination in the excavation
and stockpiled soil, REMCO ( a State Certified Recycle Center } was
contacted to come to the site and characterized the soil for
disposal.

There appeared to be a tar like substance coming from the East wall

and a sample would need to be taken from this area along with the
other sampling.

SEMCO\CITY OF ALBANY\53-3092\MARCH 1994



Page 2

4.0 SAMPLING

Soil samples were retrieved from the excavation by use of the
backhoe bucket. Clean brass samples tubes were used by pushing
them into the soil until a full sample was attained. The ends of
the tube were covered with teflon tape and sealed with plastic end
caps. All samples were labeled, placed in a cooler with blue ice
and entered onto a chain of custody fornm.

All samples were taken to Superior Precision Analytical, a State
Certified laboratory.

One sample was collected from the Bottom of the pit at the South
side at 20’. One was collected from the sidewalls at the NE end at
16.57, the South at 12’ and the SE at 127. Samples were also
collected from the product line in three areas: one at the product
return at 13.5’ and two at the product suction at 13’ and 12’ ( see
attached map). These samples were analyzed on a "Same Day" basis,
and run for TPH as diesel and BTXE.

Upon receipt of the analytical, it was determined that further
excavation would be necessary.

Based on the fact that the City of Albany had time constraints and
contract deadlines to meet, the process of re-excavation was
expedited and the soil was gualified into REMCO based on their
immediate acceptance of this material and the process in which it
was handled. ( see attached information regarding REMCO)

5.0 RE-EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES

June 24, 1993

SEMCO transported 123.21 tons of the contaminated stockpiled soil

to REMCC Recycle Center in Richmond for disposal.
June 25, 1993
. . &
A work plan was submitted to Kevin Tinsley:of Alameda County

Environmental Health Department for additional excavation work that
would be needed.

June 28, 1994

Because the product line running from the tank (excavation) to the
County Veterans building contained product, it was necessary to
void the line and pump the product into barrels. The product was
pumped and disposed of by Evergreen Environmental on manifest #
93292388.

SEMCO\CITY OF ALBANY\93-3902\MARCH 1994
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At this time, the piping which extended from the County Veterans
building to the excavation was removed. The piping that extended
into the building would be cleaned and capped off.

At the same time, the additional excavation was being accomplished
on the tank pit. Samples would be done the following day.

June 29, 1993
The excavation continued.

The piping into the building was flushed and rinsed. Upon visual
inspection by Alameda County Environmental Health Department, the
line was then capped. The trench soil appeared to be clean.
There was a large pit where the piping had connected to the tank
and exhibited contaminated and stained soil. This area would be
excavated after the trench was backfilled and confirmation samples
would be collected after obvious contamination was removed.

248.03 tons of soil wasJchavated and transported to REMCO for /a/ A
disposal. Tajwu_jb7~kﬁ Tt lﬁbx

Due to the presence of water in the excavation, a water sample was | [y
collected at the 20/ level. Two sidewall samples were collected. .
One from the NE sidewall at 15’ and the SE sidewall at 15’. These //
samples were run on a Rush Basis for TPH as diesel and BTXE.

The analytical resulted in non detectable levels in the excavatligémbb&

The water had 320 ppb diesel ﬁiﬂ ?jljﬁﬂﬂ &tﬁﬂﬂéb}ﬁ

June 30, 1993

over
The final portion of thevexcavation was completed. The upper
portion of the trench was sampled. These samples were run on a Rush
Basis for TPH as diesel and BTXE. The results of these samples
were all non detected.
90.76 tons of soil was transported to REMCO for disposal.

July 1, 1993

The last load of soil was transported to REMCO - 19.77 tons.
The total amount of soil that was disposed of was 481.77 tons ( see
attached tags ).

This report is for your files. If you have any gquestions, please
give me a call.

Singerely,

onde

onda Réames-RKiper
SEMCO-SAN MATEO
SEMCO\CITY OF ALBANY\93-3092\MARCH 1994
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SEMCO
SOIL/GROUND WATER SAMPLING DATA FORM

Underground Storage Tank Site Address: l 3 CQ 5 %R‘\" LAND Avenus y /41/—? /‘?’/V/l/

Business Site Name: N / A i
Description Sample Depth : Dat Soil Type Laboratory Results®, express In mg/kg unless otherwise specified
Sample ID {Indicate depth of Media (Date Safnple {specily if
(Specify location; Le., tank, sample from (soll/water) sand, day,
plpe, stockplle) and number grade) ’ was collected} fill ete) TPHg TPHd B T B X Lead TOG | CILHC Other
(Example) Tank #1, east end, 125 feet soil 2/29/93 sand 14 0003 | 001 | ND | ND 22
¥T1-E12.5
-l - Do\ -5 ;
6 An D | Bore | Ghs |Oprey /4 | N Lplwo| ND
Fars IDELIRL ~NE o
150 /o5 _fret 220|ND |,005]1008]1056
3-S5 10ewAl -5 )
= R@AX (A FesT Lol /D |\ Np VD | ND
- SipewhRe -
S22 e \Q FeeT 590 | Np Inp inD |+95)
T:H’ ~ 1+ p&\-uﬂﬂ —
__Q,IB“S"—V\:){ 135 FeeT ND [ND IMDINDIND
G- PRoD SuctioN
4ol 81 (3 Feer - ND | D IND| NDI NO
# - @0-«50.61101‘! \/
3 # 2 I&Q FecT \Y/ N ND | AD WD | ND
TPHg = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon as Gasoline TPHJ = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon as Diesel
BTEX = Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, Xylene TOG = Total Oil and Grease
C1 HC = Chlorinated hydrocarbon compounds Other = Semlivolatile organlc compounds, heavy metals, ele,

Ust additional analytical results and/or additlonal samples on a separate sheet

Submit this form as part of the closure final report. Attach soil/ground water sampling location map.



S Superior Precisiorn Analytical, Inc. SEMCO
1555 Burke, Unit | = San Francisco. California 94124 = (415) 647-2081 / fax (415} é‘ZjUN 235 ]993

Received

SEMCO
Attn: CHUCK KIPER

Project 1325 PORTLAND AVE.ALBANY
Reported 06/23/93

TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Lab # Sample Identification Sanpled Analyzed Matrix
56668— 1 BOTTOM S-20! 06/23/93 06/23/93 Soil
56668~ 2 SIDEWALL-NE-16.5" 06/23/93 06/23/93 Soil
56668- 3 SIDEWALL-5-12" 06/23/93 06/23/93 Soil
56668- 4 SIDEWALL-SE-12' 06/23/93 06/23/93 Soil
56668- 5 PROD RETURN-13.5-W 06/23/93 06/23/93 Soil
56668- 6 PROD.SUCTION-131'-#1 06/23/93 06/23/93 Soil
56668- 7 PROD.SUCTION=-12'-#2 06/23/93 06/23/93 Soil
RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory Number: 56668- 1 56668— 2 56668~ 3 56668~ 4 56668~ 5

Benzene: ND<.003 ND<.003 ND<.003 ND<.015 ND<. 003

Toluene: ND<.003 . 005 ND<.003 ND<,015 ND<.003

Ethyl Benzene: ND<.003 .008 ND<.003 ND<.015 ND<.0Q03

Xylenes: ND<.009 . 056 ND<.009 .051 ND<.009

Diesel: 14 220 62 590 ND<10

Concentration: ng/kg mg /ky ng/kg mg/kg ng/kg

Laboratory Kumber: 56668—- 6 56668- 7

Benzene: ND<, 003 ND<.003

Toluene: ND<.003 ND<.003

Ethyl Benzene: ND<. 003 ND<. 003

Xylenes: ND<.009 ND<. 009

Diesel: ND<10 ND<10

Concentration: mg/kg mg/kg

Page 1 of 2

Certified Laboratories



i Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.

| S

1555 Burke, Uniti = San Francisco, California 94124 = [415) 647-2081 / fax (415) 821-7123

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS
ANATYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
Page 2 of 2

QA/QC INFORMATION
SET: 56668

NA = ANALYSIS NOT REQUESTED
ND = ANALYSIS NOT DETECTED ABOVE QUANTITATICON LIMIT
mg/kg = parts per million (ppm)

OIL AND GREASE ANALYSIS By Standard Methods Method 5520F:
Minimum Detection Limit in Soil: So0mg/kg

Modified EPA SW-846 Method 8015 for Extractable Hydrocarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Diesel in Soil: 10mg/kg

EPA SW-846 Method 8015/5030 Total Purgable Petroleum Hydrocarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Gasoline in Soil: 1mg/kg

" EPA SW-846 Method 8020/BTXE
Minimum Quantitation Limit in Soil: 0.003mg/kg

ANALYTE MS/MSD RECOVERY RPD CONTROL LIMIT
Benzene: 87/88 1% 75~114
Toluene: 93 /94 1% 78-114
Ethyl Benzene: 94796 2% 76-120
Xylenes: 987100 2% 71-117
Diesel: 89/91 2% 46-121

Richard Srna,éizzzzl;é%yy

Laboratory Director

Certified Laboratories



S CHAIN OF CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST weno . 7

Consultant Name FﬁEMCO
| Office Location 1741 Leslie Rd. San Mateo, CA 94402

TURN AROUND TIME' INC.

SUPERIOR ANALYTICAL,

(Circie One) -
"Fax No. (418) £§72-9734 §amo NEY 72 Hrs Martinez San Francisco
Project Manager Clvack wicer C 24 Hes™S o oy 415/229~1612 415/647~2081
Send Coolers to : Modesto [7] San Mateo Sampler Semco
Project No. / P.O. No. _1325 Portiand Ave., Albany 793092 Regulatory Agency Albany Fire
Section N ~. . Analysis Regquest 41 Section M Semple Information 7
. Q e ' Sampling Remarks
T E 14|13
<, (0|3 - Containers Bioremediation
- 2 A
% ; a o [« ] -E -
., Sample v, 1" l o *s o ol = e
Identification ® = T ' + | Rla|2|S|= c § s | E] § © Contamination
: I -8 | & ® £ 0O|~| 3
Matrix) & 1212 1B|3|2 |=|2|5 "le | |
> w X it 1] ,:/" {
TR e e e 2 sl 3
/| _
3%tderL MEj(o"S' o had P e o 20 | =
Sidesnl-5-12"| 5 A > R 76 T N s
1]
BSiclean |l-SE- 2] S X| g iz | | |
lsﬂ;od Pcrhxr\ B S 7 s W C7E1 Pl I R
7 Beod O .schion - R S o X, Yoz ) et W Ho ke R Cenm !l
8 $iod St (2781 S Pt A ol — 1% Ny 28 e winl
9
10
11
12 : ‘
Relinquished by cz e Lot 2227 | Date/Time (/23 73 |Received by oo it ‘
orﬁ.ﬁnﬁm SEMCO 4', 58 Orgaﬁzaﬁon I - . Stored in o '):__
: = P te Containers
R‘Ihq‘-ﬁﬁh’d by —— Data/Time Reaceived ﬂby/"“’/ e Presorved -1l
Organization T Organization ) A's without Headepaoe 'Ll
Relinquished by __ Date/Time ' Received by 11 {74 L7 Tt Comments
Organization "'%'-, Organization ~ =, | ;- 9 € ot
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# AN
SEMCO
SOIL/GROUND WATER SAMPLING DATA FORM

Underground Storage Tank Site Address: _ | 335 @9 RTLAND AVE-' NIAG J QLBR N}/

Business Site Name: N / A i’

Description Sample Depth Dat Soil Type Laboratory Results*, express in mg/kg unless otherwise specifled
Sample ID (Indicate depth of Media (Date sa;P,e (specify If
{Specify location; Le., tank, sample from {soll/water) sand, clay, d Toc | aHe Oth
pipe, stockplle) and number grade) was collected) fil, etc) TPHg TPHd B T E X Lea er
(Example)l ;‘:n; ;15, east end, 125 feet soll 2/29/93 sand 14 0003 | 001 | ND [ ND 22
@ 45 Q0 BeT | \WJATER | YRef4| %40 | 4D ND WD AND
2. ~SibewAlL. 0
@5 19 =T | Tort. l{ Clayey KD | ND |NDIVDIND
3-5.5, ~S10CWAN
& 2V N RY AD [ Np |Np|Np| ND
J
TPHg = Tolal Petroleum Hydrocarbon as Gasoline TPHd = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon as Diesel
BTEX = Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, Xylene TOG = Total Oil and Grease
€1 HC = Chlorlnated hydrocarbon compounds ' Other = Semivolatile organic compounds, heavy melals, etc.

Ust additional analytical results and/or additlonal samples on a separate sheet

Submit this form as part of the closure final report. Attach soil/ground water sampling location map.



O Swuperior Precisiornt Analytical, Inc.

SEMCO
'JULT - 1993

B%meumw-hnmmmmmymmm%m4-mnnm%mmx@umaamvm3ng@d

SEMCO

Attn:

CHUCK KIPER

Project CITY OF ALBANY-93-3092

Reported 07/02/93

TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Lab # Sample Identification Sampled Analyzed Matrix
56694~ 1 PIT H20-20" 06/29/93 07/01/93 Water
56694~ 2 NE-SIDEWALI-15" 06/29/93 07/01/93 Soil
56694~ 3 SE-SIDEWALL-15" 06/29/93 07/01/93 Soil

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory Number: 56694- 1 56694- 2 56694- 3
Benzene: ND<0.3 ND<. 003 ND<.003
Toluene: ND<0.3 ND<.003 ND<.003
Ethyl Benzene: ND<0.3  ND<.003 ND<.003
Xylenes: ND<G.9 ND<. 009 ND<.009
Diesel: 320 ND<10 ND<10
Concentration: mg/L mg/kg ng/kg

Page 1 of 2

Certified Laboratories



Superior Precisiornt Analytical, Inc.
1555 Burke, Unit ) = San Francisco, California 94124 = (415) 647-2081 /fax {415) 821-7123

CERTIFICATE O F ANALYSTIS
ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
Page 2 of 2

QA/QC INFORMATION
SET: 56694

NA = ANALYSIS NOT REQUESTED
ND = ANALYSIS NOT DETECTED ABOVE QUANTITATION LIMIT
mg/kg = parts per million (ppm)

OIL AND GREASE ANALYSIS By Standard Methods Method 5520F:
Minimum Detection Limit in Soil: 50mg/kg

Modified EPA SW-846 Method 8015 for Extractable Hydrocarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Diesel in Soil: 10mg/kg

EPA SW-846 Method 8015/5030 Total Purgable Petroleum Hydrocarbons:
Minimun Quantitation Limit for Gasoline in Soil: 1mg/kg

FPA SW-846 Method 8020/BTXE
Minimum Quantitation Limit in Soil: 0.003mg/kg

ANALYTE MS/MSD RECOVERY RPD CONTROIL, LIMIT

Benzene: 89/87 3 75-114
Toluene: 90/87 3 78-114
Ethyl Benzene: 91/90 2 76-120
Xylenes: 85/84 2 71-117
Diesel: 101799 2 75-125

Richard Srna, Ph.D.

7 .
Laborato irgétor

Certified Laboratcries

&
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HAIN OF CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST wer |

b&&ctim Ig C

Coneultant Name ___ SEMCO TURN AROUND TIME .
Office Location 1741 Laglie Rd, San Mateo, CA 94402 (Cireln Ono} SUPERIOR ANALYTICAL, INC.
Fax No. [416) 572~9734 Same Day Martinez an Franciscod
Project Managsr Clvel. IV oo™ 24 Hrs S Day 415/229-1612 A7T-2081 ¢

Phone 418) 872 aov3s 48 Hrs - 7
Send Coolers to : Modesto ] San Mateo Sampler 7 ine SxentEsem _
Project No. / PO, No. City é' Ao = %3~ 2  Regulstory Agency e et
Saction 1 Analysis Reguest A1 Section B Sample Information 7
] o) ° Sampling Remarks
< ® -
" ° e E ]
«. {9 8% Containers Bioremediation
_sl*®lz @ o _—
ox o Sle s € -
Sample ? : [ I o g @ g T o
Identification | @ ¥ rlo|xI¥e(2]3]2|52 S|E|E| © Contamination
. T - | ol ey —
Matrix) B 1R R IRISIS |2 2|5 QiFlg | &
1 P HeO - 20y w Pl 23 o | | —{ Hold u—tit forther
2P+ Ha0-20" | W 2% < b 4 | Pl e, HolD
3 NE -Sidevatt- 15| S pad pod ” odlica | | —
FsE-Sickual)-15 < Dfidose péh: | H———1 ki [ [
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.3 AJ’P{G?‘;:: RS hi!‘ plor e s L.‘-—::”_-'___#_____ T t
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Reinquished by Date/Time (/2 7/93|Received by Ploeass baitinl =¥

Organization SEMCO 2°54 p.m .| Organization - Samplea Sicred i1 los

: -~ Apprapriate Comtalners ...

Relinquished by o Date/Tims Received by _— Barvples Preserved 7

Ovpenization / Orgm‘mcﬂﬁ/a' VOAS withowt Headepaos =

Refinquished By - Date/Time Received by J/W— Comment:
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Superior Precisiort Analytical, Inc.
1555 Burke, Unit I = San Francisco. California 94124 = 415) 647 2081 / fax {415) 821-7123

TEAM QUALITY CONTROL
PROJECT VERIFICATION

Please help us to provide an error free project to you, by reviewing our log-in information. This will insure that

we have properly interpreted your analytical requests. If changes are required, please contact me immediately, so
that you will receive the service that you expect. Thank you for your assistance!

et

Your account advocate
CLIENT INFORMATION
COMPANY: SEMCO | CONTACT: CHUCK KIPER
ADDRESS: 1741 LESLIE ST, PROJECT NO.: CITY OF ALBANY-93-3092
SAN MATEQ, CA 94402
TEL.: 415 5728033 PO NO.: NONE
BILLTO:  SEMCO Quote NO.:

1741 LESLIE ST.
SAN MATEO, CA 94402

N

LABORATORY INFORMATION - San Francisco

DATE RECEIVED:  June 29, 1993 DATE DUE: 07/02/93
JOB NUMBER: 56694 (Friday)
. | SAMPLE INFORMATION B
Samples will be analyzed utilizing methods
LAB#  CLIENT IDENTIFICATION MATRIX ANALYSIS
1 PIT H20-20" WG HOLD
2 NE-SIDEWALL-15" SO BTXE
DIESEL
3 SE-SIDEWALL-15' SO BTXE
. , DIESEL

Special instructions;  HOLD WATER SAMPLES UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE,

See the next page for more

Cectified Laboratories



WO SN PO 12:28 roly Z29 vyle SUPERIOR ANALYL] 3002

Superior Precisiorn Analytical, Inc.
A 1555 Burke, Unit |l = San Francisco, California 94124 = (41 5} 647 2081 / fax [415) 821"1-7 I 23

Sample condition; OK

COC Signed 7 Yes
All samples received ? Yes
Proper temperature ? Yes
ID's match COC ? Yes
Received W/IN hold time ? Yes
Headspace OK ? Yes
Proper containers ? Yes
Proper preservatives 7 Yes

r

Cerntified Laboratories



SEMCO

SOIL/GROUND WATER SAMPLING DATA FORM

Underground Storage Tank Site Address: [ 3&6 ID@R'TLRND A\(@NU,I:TJ QLBQN\/

Business Site Name: f\/ / )4‘

Description Sample Depth Date Soil Type Laboratory Resulls®, express in ing/kg unless otherwise specified
Sample 1D (Indicate depth of Media (Date sample (specify if
(Speclfy location; Le., tank, sample from (soil /water) sand, clay,
pipe, stockplle) and number grade) was collected} L, ete.) TPHg TPHd B T E X Lead TCG Cl HC Other
(Example) Tank 41, east end, 125 feet soil 2/29/93 sand 14 0003 | 001 | ND | ND 22
ITI-E125
#il-"oTmaoF : / /é ,
Thencst @ 17" (7 Feer | Ses ?‘3«9 va /),/Aye‘/ ND|ND |ND| NDI VD
B2 Bollom - Si10E. ’
s | gler | Ne I Ne | Ny ND | AD KD ND| ND

TPHg = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon as Gasoline
BTEX = Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, Xylene

1 HC = Chlorinated hydrocarbon compounds

List additional analytical results and/or addltional samples on a separate sheet

Submit this form as part of the closure final report. Attach soil/ground water sampling location map.

i

TPHd = Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon as Diesel
TOG = Total Oil and Grease

Other = Semlvolalile organic compounds, heavy melals, ete.




Y Superior Precisiornt Analytical, Inc.
1555 Burke, Unit | = San Frandisco, California 94124 = (415) 647-2081 / fax {415) 821-7123

SEMCO ' Project CITY OF ALBANY 93-3092
Attn: CHUCK KIPER Reported 07/06/93

TOTAYT, PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Lab # Sample Identification Sampled Analyzed Matrix
56709- 1 #1 BOTTOM OF TRENCH-17 06/30/93 07/01/93 Soil
56709- 2 #2 BOTTOM-SIDE OF TRENCH 06/30/93 07/01/93 Soil

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS

Laboratory Number: 56709- 1 56709- 2

Benzene: ND<.003 ND<.003
Toluene: ND<.003 ND<.003
Ethyl Benzene: ND<.003 ND<.003
Xylenes: ND<.009 ND<.009
Diesel: ND<10 ND<10
Concentration: ng/kg mg/kg

Page 1 of 2

Certified Laboratories



¥y Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.
1555 Burke, Unit! = San Francisco, California 94124 = (415) 647-2081 / fax (415) 821-7123

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSTIS
ANALYSIS FOR TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Page 2 of 2
QA/QC INFORMATION
SET: 56709

NA = ANALYSIS NOT REQUESTED )
ND = ANALYSIS NOT DETECTED ABOVE QUANTITATION LIMIT
mg/kg = parts per million (ppm)

OIL AND GREASE ANALYSIS By Standard Metnods Method 5520F:
Minimum Detection Limit in Soil: 50mg/kg

Modified EPA SW-846 Method 8015 for Extractable Hydrccarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Diesel in Soil: 10mg/kg

EPA SW-846 Method 8015/5030 Total Purgable Petroleum Hydrocarbons:
Minimum Quantitation Limit for Gasoline in Soil: 1mg/kg

EPA SW-846 Method 8020/BTXE
Minimum Quantitation Limit in Soil: 0.003ng/kg

ANALYTE MS/MSD RECOVERY RPD CONTROL LIMIT
Benzene: 106/105 1% 72-110
Toluene: 100/99 1% 75-111
Ethyl Benzene: 96 /95 1% 78-110
Xylenes: 96/95 1% 69-117
Diesel: 97/97 0% 69-127

-~ Certified Laboratories



L U

Section |

Consuitant Name SEMCO

CHAIN OF CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST wero

TURN AROUND TIME SUPERIOR ANALYTICAL, INC.

Office Location 1741 Leslie Rd. San Mates, CA §4402 {Circle One)
Fax No. (418) 572-9734 _ Same Day C72_Hrs)) Martinez an Francisco
Project Manager —hwocl Cioer” 24 Hrs g oy 415/229-1612__ 4186/

Phone 1418) 572 8033 48 Hrs

Send Coolers to : Modesto [ ] San Mateo

Project No. / P.O. No. =ity o€ All=and 32-3092

Sampler i i a Socemkserr
Regulatory Agency Alarredo Cty. Enurt. Hao

Section Il Analysis Reguest ] Section i Sample Information
. o e Sampling Remarks
< -4 T o |
:: o a 3 | é% Containers Bioremediation \
=% | 7|z » £ ‘
Sample ‘g % ® 3 ° * § @ ‘? 5
Idontifi:nﬁon @ 3 ::: : ;: Wael213 § 5 % & _E E § Contamination
Maﬁix&égzggggg Dt—g o
HBtom Ly 115 Y| X 20 -

2H2Botom-sideof Terdr] S x| ¥ Yaplp, | |

3 13

4

5

s "

7

8

9

10

11

12 ' ' L

Relinquished b | Date/Time /30 /G 5| Recsived by Pleass initha .

Organization SEMCO 2 38 p.M .| Organization Samples Stored in los 7“’.__

’ . - Appropriate Containers ="

Relinquished by Date/Time Received by Carmpioe Proserved

Organization Organization___ - VOA's without Headepsoce — ‘"~ _

Relinquished by Date/Time Received by\v}w/ Comments

Organization Organization ) ‘ﬁ/l/{)/f/l/lm TgagR

IR nterS

ey A

|~




67/51,93 18:28  B510 229 0916 SUPERIOR ANALYLI !’
¢ l

LY Stperior Precisiorn Analytical, Inc.
1555 Burke, Unit | = San Francisco, California 94124 a {(115] 647-2081 / fax (415} 82

v

1-7123

- W

TEAM QUALITY CONTROL
PROJECT VERIFICATION

Please help us o provide an error free project to you, by reviewing our log-in information. This will insure that
we have properly interpreted your analytical requests. I changes are required, please contact me immediately, so i
hat you will receive the service that you expect. Thank you for your assistance! '

Your aceount advocate
CLIENT INFORMATION

COMPANY: SEMCO CONTACT: CHUCK KIPER
ADDRESS: 1741 Leslie Street PROJECT NO.: CITY OF ALBANY 93-3092

San Mateo, CA 94402
FEL.: 415 5728033 PO NO.:
3ILL TO:; SEMCO Quote NO.:

1741 Leaslie Street

San Mateo, CA 94402

LABORATORY INFORMATION - San Francisco
JATE RECEIVED:  June 30, 1993 DATEDUE:  -0#osss- 1 {43
'OB NUMBER: 56709 —QMonday) Toss £§ -
SAMPLE INFORMATION
Samples will be analyzed utilizing methods
LAB#  CLIENT IDENTIFICATION MATRIX ANALYSIS
1 #1 BOTTOM OF TRENCH-17" SO BTXE
. DIESEL
2 #2 BOTTOM-SIDE OF TRENCH-13* SO BTXE
DIESEL

Special instructions:

See the next page for more



T 101,93 18:28 510 229 0916 SUPERIOR ANALYLI @002

(x Superior Precision Analytical, Inc.

1555 Burke, Unit |« San Frandisco, Califienia 94124 = (415} 64/-2081 / fax (415) 821- 7123

Sample condition: OK.

COC Signed ? Yes
All samples received ? Yes
Proper temperature ? Yes
ID's match COC ? Yes
Received W/IN hold time ? Yes
Headspace OK ? N/A
Proper containers 7 . Yes

Proper preservatives ? - N/A

i
fl

T ortifiost | shaestarioc
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF

S’

80 Swan Way, #200

white -env.health Cakland, CA 94621
yollow -facill ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH @18) 271-4320
pirk -files )
r4 Material tion For ”I”
Today's
SltIeD s"?\!cme /ff’mofm/ /’)“"—"L _filff __DGTB.‘{__;/E’S?_ _Zg.
IILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19) pr/ M( A

. =] 2703 Iz o
— |- kmmediat Roportog Zes Site Address YAGYS, orlfand A%

3. RR Cors > M days ..
- 26504(a) —
— & veniory Compiote. a0 ; city _Alhtny Zp 94706 pPhone S2£- 5760

4. Emergency Response -
_ 5504
— & Boficiancy i = MAX AMT sfored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal.. 200 ft.7
9. nodifcation 25505(b)

inspecilon Cgtegories:
. Haz. Mat/Woste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
1B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS II. Business Plans., Acufe Hazardous Materlals

:}?;?ﬁ"g’;‘;ﬁ{;" Fled 2o Z iit. Underground Tanks
___12.RMPP Contents 25534(c)

13, ¥nplomant Sch. Reqa? (Y/N)
- _ e e ——
T gt R ey = Calif, Administration Code (CAC) of The Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
___14.Pemons Responsitle 25534(Q) =
::g E?:;T!;cﬂ::o;eaum oy 28536() . Jeson ja(c.ar" l h-[ A”‘”‘ HH\;_ Lor ks
___1%. Trade Secret Requested? 25538 Q_Qmmgnii. “o

fll. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title

23)

- __ L. Permnit Application
8 2 ppeine Leok Datection Fosvo gj:g
< 3. Records Malntenance 2n2
&  __ d.Relecse Report 2851 S
.5, Closure Plans 270 N
—...6. Method o le QT
1) Monthty Test 5 et
2y Daly Vodose
Semi-annud gndwater "
Ona frne sols
3 Doty Vodese
= Amuctiork ted Prpes %
K 4 Morthy Gnowater Gy 5
o> One e ol
= 5) Daly imventory
Z Arrud fork testg
Cont pipe leck det
8 Vadose/gndwater man.
= &) Dally rverstory
£ Anrudtork festg Sgovf‘(s ﬁ%lg
s Cont pipe ek cot
H T Weeldy Tark Gouge N
2 Arrici ok g cpoe "
o srocclikleg o cfure
Fvenlory
9) Other bedvock.
___7. Pacis Tank Test
Date: 24
—_ 8. Inwventory Rec.
"¢, solTesting. o
. 10, Ground Water. 2647
.. 11.Menitor Plen
= —_ 12Accen. Secue g‘gﬁ
8 3o submit bxen
z Date:
2 AsBul
Daote: 2635
Rov &/88

Qbmeo

)au‘ el (’\)V\e[t

N\-J (’u \_(,u.i-l-ﬂvd'
Tind Sgeuken- Se

////'.f"/'f.f-‘:f;_iéaf 7"[1‘/1( ey ot /i’;((-‘/mo;f it
?d/“/{ (71’ Al san tf /{} rered VAWAN

S Aland Ave ’vﬂ/éam/; The  (Ghy of Albony
sniteted e ypemoval Yo meo " the
cortractor  portorming  the ok,

Observer  the Lok _cdds _burried _aporox

/3 feet s &/607% ~ 2025 44 fast. 01/
Sryctare b north 4o Sow‘/\ osstor,
//é&m Fore  pigeshall enms quﬁ;\. T,
Tl sepovid  olCurroid  about 130w g Holes aod
Ao 2 4 25 £ o Lol wis  pimoved fm
Loader n C6FA %ﬁ/mé. A e Jori/ gy peend Shnf
was  girvlored  green 4o b8k LRy Ape gl
ChS _edove 1[4’ LAk s Lactred iy
Befu) _Font /)a(/f‘/on Aotied o far-fike jubsiance
Cummé /}am e /"4’57/ LIGL. fdﬂ,&/f /,./dj ‘/é/f/’
Lo thie ares_as wel. A fotal of 5 R0/
{):.&m She IQ_/)‘ .(/a $O- ur// bottorn cd ends of #z.wé

.
t'./} T

7.5

P!

Sorl &t Fgo Prn. (Auck ,C‘/m Congeteford i

el and (4;0/??6" @fﬂdf‘ of /a5t A il Aﬁﬂfj{)
(-3 W A CCMI fﬁﬁ!’ \r&m /( Y(A,t 5%[,5/5 /6’//:’/1’

|
N ,_w;/ /"Un'f(’m//\rﬂl cnd

Contact:
Title: Fr) Gt EE s (o PESElrT inspector:  _ /{?/m/ 7;7}‘3/6;1/ _____
Signature: Signature: X ———

A AL

am

< B Agea

o =
e ;%

anto oty be incinéln ""9 ThE JD{/ d%f/f([_@f‘&r/éﬂf%l



ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF

80 Swan Way, #200
Oakiland, CA 945621
(415) 271-4320

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Hazar Materials Division In tion F l
Site ID# Slte Name 2 Today's Date I/ -
'\
Site Address EPA ID#
City A LU p o Phone

MAX Amt, Stored > S001bs/55g/200cr? ¥ N
Hazardous Waste generated per month?

. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

N

Il Business Plans. Acufe Hazardous Materials

- . lIl. Underground Tanks oy

The marked items represent violations of the Calif. Adminisiration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

LA GENERAIOR (Tille 22) Comments:

— 1. waste ID * 58471
_ 2 EPAD 56472
— A > ooy 54508 * 3 ‘ - ;
. 4 lobel dotes 66508 : . N L) e v L, !
5. slernial 66493 e e = -
- — &, Records 56492 Sl ey C ot A = A3 MR o
s — 7. Comect &4454 ' i 1 . : ‘
= — 8. Copy sent &8492 Cou e N X K
7‘: — 9- Exception 45484 ~
—_10. Coples Recd 56492 o . : s . , ;
} y A P LT A * - \ Jo L . . L
8 — 11, Tregtment 44371 / R B}
= — 12, Oneslte Dip. (HS.&C) 261895 el o - Loy P T L R R
~Z 13, Ex Haz, Woste, 65570 ~ e = g = )
§ - r ' ™,
& — 14, Communicaofions 67121 f - i A 3 S . , .
= — 15, Alle Space &7124 - . - ; ! oS
-5 — 16, Locat Authority &7126 T J4 o P PR P PO
3 __ V7. Mamntencnce 67120 , = ——— ‘ —
= __ 18, Ticining. 67105 ! B ’ ; — ;
= - R Pyl sy D e 2 -t
s — 19 Preparad 57140 5 ] ) -
£ __ 0. Name Ust 47141 “ i - T 4
53 21. Coples 67141 L 2 2 - S
sa —2 v
o — 22 Emg. Coord, Tng. 67144 ;Y v
__ 23. Condition 67241 -
g 24 Compomiy o726z -Eva  alse warted 2 prod. lire sampley
£
5 ___ 25. Maintenance 67243 /‘(?O a = D \ S m
- — 26, npection 67244 ~ R R ra
£ 2 suter Zone 67286 (¢ 20 VI IEX Oy,
2 —— 28. Tonk kspecton 67259 T
B — 29, Confcinrnent 67245
[ — 30 Sofe Storage 67261
8 T 31. Freebocrd 67257
LB TRANSPORIER (lille 22)
32, Applic./iInRrance &4428
—_33. Comp. Cart./CHP irsp, &&448
34 44445
= 35. Vehicles S8455
2 35 EPAID # 66531
g - 37. Cexract 44541
= — 38, HW Dolivery 55543
— 39, Rocowds 68584
E _...40. Nome/ Covers 55545
3 41 Recycigbles S5800
Q
Rev 6/38 '
T 4 [ —
Contact: TS BN o SR T SSN Sar i
. T ~ .
Title: AR ST S Inspector: VO e Savhes
e} Ia} £ -‘ |
¥ - A ed - A T . y /A
signature: - _czedt L AEH T ESL Signature: LRt AL e

P



whife -env.health

& /M

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

Qakland, CA 94621

yellow -facillty ENV]RONMENT AL HE A]_TH (415) 271-4320

pink -files

’

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 1%)

— 1. Immediate Reporiing 2703
___ 2.Bus. Plan Stds. 25503(b)
—— 3.RR Cors » 30 days 25503.7
_ & Inventory Information 25504(cn)
__ 5. Inventory Complote 2730
—— b. Emergency Respornse 25504(b)
1. Trgining 25504(c)
___ b.Deficlency 25505(a)
—— 9. Medification 25505(b)

I.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10. Reglstration Form Fled 25533(a)
11, Form Complete 25533(b}
12, RMPP Contents 25534(c)

13, implament Sch, Reqd? (YIN) -
14, OttSlte Corseq, Assess. 25524(¢)
15, Probable Risk Assessment  25534(ch)
16. Parsons Responsible 25534(¢n
17. Certillcation 255340

18. Exeeniption Request? (Y/N)  25536(b)
19. Trade Secret Requested? 25538

RARARRRER

ill. UNDERGROUND TANKS {Titte 23)

_._ 1. Pemit Apphication

.. 2. Pipeiine Leok Detection gggg; $:g
. 3. Records Malntenance 2712

— 4. Rotecse Report 2851
—=5.Closure Plans 2470

General

— & Mathod

1) Mortriy Test

2} Daly Vodose
Sermi-armuc gnchwCler
Ore e soh

3) Daly Vodose
One fime wois
Arficd Kr i test

43 Monthly Grchweater

Menllorng for Exisling Tonks

Oy
?) Other

7. Procis Tark Test 2443
Data:

8. nventory Rec. 2544

.9 Scliesting. 2648

. 10. Ground Woter. 2647

__. 1. Monitor Plon e
. 12 Accen. Secure 2834
- 12.Pians Submit 271
Date:
o 14, Ax Bl
Date: 2635

Hew Tanks

Rov &ra8

Contact:

”IeD # SﬁFf:!cme C('hf)"@' lem}] DTg?!cy /’Zo)’_ﬁ_
Site Address _[3 2% ? Qf__’tL@mA_ _________________________
City Pr'k\_oo‘m.mf Zp 4 Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:
|. Haz. Mai/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
. Buslness Plans. Acute Hazardous Materials

- W Underground Tanks QGAVP[M'*S ater wux_s,(_cmwbm

* Calif. Administrafion Cade (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comments: 5§28 -5 %N\
2 N -

Provie_£orm Old, 10 'f’f/\Kb\ogL/Ym 1y_phzaed

Titie:

inspector: _ Bl

Signature:

Signature: _ e




SEMCO ENVIRONMENTAIL CONTRACTORS

SAN MATEO - (800)831-2344 (415)572-8033
MODESTO - (800)585-9293 (209)524-9653

UST CLOSURE INSPECTION WORKSHEET

/325 pmmwaw Q0 fans 0 o CZ,MM;, I3-3092

UST SITE ADDRESS 7 / BUSINESS NAME JOB #
- e~ )
j’l/cl % Qtoej's_, (—0/2—3/93
ENV. HEALTH INSP. FIRE INSP. DATE
NOTES
TankiD# Tank Volume Duta Tark Closed

Heawouw odo, Tork broose
‘opsoll . o — 5EF
5% 0z . 0% - LEL
Block soil .discolration,

D St No S enc:cur“ﬂcrecg\

1555  |isco | “9/z3/43

o | ]sjs |-

wee | [ Product present wn ot
A ok . |/ y i
E e w on_tonle,

® g — )\// ~ 10. larae 2-3 inehk o leg
RUSTISCALES \ 1\’6 \no{ﬁ 1p+- ‘P\"C}Y\ b(‘)‘H"OP\

a2Z APOR Sor-ée.
s ‘:m“ ; Rivets oited ., o e
g o= 1575 galtreinmed sé;-"éi‘m i
G PRODUCT

Tucas | Bc*dv-cﬂc\o@ 9 ! .
X W

g e Took Memd—tare sarmipe
E AND GREASE : becooose of water/prad ot
I il B S boctLD \n e ST
9 TOTALLEAD .
g CLHC 8010y
3 8010 & 8020
§ or 8240 r;;

3200

St

F283 1 blo
PROJECT MANAGER TANK MANIFEST #
Chuet ieex - 73268272

DEPTH OF EXCAVATI?N LIQUID MANIFEST #
DIMENSION OF EXCAVATION DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER

8 x|
Lile x '
Bia




92831166

State of Calilomio—Environmental Protection Agency
Forgp Approved OMB No. 20500039 (Expires $-30-04)

See Instructions on back of page 6. q \401’(

zvm of Toxi Substances Cont

Sacromento, Cokforma

Pleate print or type.  Form detignad for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.

By UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator’s US EPA iD No. Monifest Document Mo. 2. Page | l:lmormahon‘ m'w_‘r:»d f:: ?ﬁ ::s
WASTE MANIFEST | 4101916016 1F) At Q6T 30 R 8. «
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address City of Albany "
2 1000 San Pablo Ave., Albany, CA 94706
Gl | | 4 Sommrarorsrhone (519 528 5767 X Larmel -~ Poeslad REE R
§ 5. Tronsporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number %’2 ';::;??‘ RIS
- RICH HAMILTON TRUCKING [clalio)olol2]1]2i4] 1l 38
i 7. Tromporter 2 Compony Nome B. US EPA D Number Z
L&)
2 ENENEEERNEE
2 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number
& ERICKSON, INC. £
= 255 PARR BLVD. o o _~
s RICHMOND, CA 948Q1 | CLA| D[ 0] O] 9 4| 6] 6 3] 9 2 e N AR
Z 11. US DOTY Description (including Pm;:er Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ond 1D Number) Eo Cmﬂann:;e g;;:;l
I a. - -
’;‘. WASTE EMPTY STORAGE TANK NON RCRA
S g HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID. 0011 p &0 P
g.? g b.
SR
3l A
8 T
sio
| R
w
5
[ &
8
z
O
b
hg

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information S 1 t @ 2
KEEP AWAY FROM SOURCES OF IGNITION. ALWAYS WEAR HARDHATS WHEN WORKING ARCUND
U.S.T.'s 24 HOUR CONTACT NAME Darryl Murray

1325 Portland Ave., Albany

& PHONE

{(510) 528-5767

packed, marked, ond lobeled, and are in ol respects in

Flam e large quortity generotor, § certi
economically practicable and that | have

+

wirste )

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that

threat to humon health ond the environment; OR, # | am a smoll quantity
thod that is available o me and that | can offord.

the contents of the consignment are fully and occurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified,
proper condifion for fransport by highway occording fo appiicabie federol, state and infernational laws.

fy that | have a progrom in place to reduce the volume ond toxicity of waste generoted to the degree ! have determined to be
selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available fo me which minimizes the present and future
genercior, | have made a good faith effort to mi

Printed/Typed Nome

bede D. Rivers

nimize my woaste genaration and select the best
-

A6 ZNDR

17. Tronsporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Sig“%%b/ QJ\}J\J“'

T iy i P

%‘T%Z%{Mg, Q

S ITAPNGAN A

LLELT-RF S DR T

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL

AREN gdﬁf’ .

-

. /}Jf){:_ i },/

———

DISC 80224 [7/92)
EPA 870022

L

R

fOMERIS Thea CtE. et

L A
A8, Tronsporlr 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materiah
Prited/Typed Nome Signature Month Day Year
. N D O
19. Discrepancy Indication Spoce
F
A
[
)
L ] A
1 20. Ff:r.ildy Owner or Operator Cerfification of receipt of hazardous materiol vered by this manifghy except a3 noted in Hem 19,
::: ¢ /Typed Nome Sig re Day :fecf




DAY OR NIGHT CERTIFICATE NO. 12118

TEST METHOD LAST PRODUCT

TELEPHONE

(1) z25-1350 CERTIFIED SERVICES COMPANY [ZERe

. 255 Parr Boulevard - Richmond, California 94801
. JOB NO.

81918
Erickson, Inc. 11455
FOR: TANK NO.
. Richmond 06/29/93 07:12:42
LOCATION: DATE: —_ _ TIME:

Visual Gastech/1314 SMPN - -FO -

This is to certify that | have personally determined that this tank is in accordance with the American
Petroleum Institute and have found the condition to be in accordance with its assigned designation.
This certificate is based on conditions existing at the time the inspection herein set forth was
completed and is issued subject to compliance with all qualifications and instructions.

: 1500 Gallon Tank SAFE FOR FIRE
TANK SIZE CONDITION

-

.WASTE FACILITY."

OXYGEN'- 20.9%
REMARKS:
LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT LESS THAN 0.1%

"ERICKSON dINC. -HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE NUMBERED :TANK HAS ‘BEEN - .

CUT- OPEN, PROCESSED, AND THEREFORE DESTROYED AT OUR PERMITTED HAZARDOUS

In the event of any physical or atmospheric changes affecting the gas-free conditions of the above tanks, or if in any doubt,
immediately stop all hot work and contact the undersigned. This permit is valid for 24 hours if no physical or atmospheric
changes occur.

STANDARD SAFETY DESIGNATION

SAFE FOR MEN: Means that in the compartment or space so designated {a) The oxygen content of the atmosphere is at least
19.5 percent by volume; and that (b} Toxic materials in the atmosphere are within permissable concentrations; and {(¢) !n the
judgment of the inspector, the residues are not capable of producing toxic materials under existing atmospheric conditions
while maintained as directed on the Inspector’s certificate.

SAFE FOR FIRE: Means that in the compartment so designated (a) The concentration of flammable materials in the
atmosphere is below 10 percent of the lower explosive limit; and that (b) in the judgment of the Inspector, the residues are
not capable of producing a higher concentration that permitted under existing atmospheric conditions in the presence of fire
and while maintained as directed on the Inspector's certificate, and further, {(¢) All adjacent spaces have elther been cleaned
sufficiently to prevent the spread of fire, are satistactorily inerted, or in the case of fuel tanks, have been treated as deemed
necessary by the Inspector.

The undersigned representativa acknowledges receipt of this certificate and understands the conditions and limitations under

which it was issued. [ f ~ QS

REPRESENTATIVE TITLE INSPECTOR

.

CP5995



e

NINFIRSEUEY.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852.7550

State of Colifornio—Environmental Protection Agency

Farm Approved OMB No. 2050-003%9 (Expires 9-30-94) See Instructions on bock of page 6. Depoﬂr:aenl of T;xnc Substances Contral
Please print or type.  Form designad for use on alie {12.pitch) typewriter. Socromento, Colifornia
Fy UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generotor's US EPA ID No, Manifest Document No, 2. Poge 1 lnFommnonr:;i:e shoded ?oreos
'y, is not requi y Federal low.
WASTE MANIFEST clalclalalolalslelolelsl A1616
3, Generator’s Nome and Mailing Address > ":._,v T T -7
CITY OF ALBAN
1000 §AN PABLU AVE, - ALBARY , CA 24706
1 n! sop.=787
3. Transporter 1 Company Name &. US EPA 1D Number
ALLIED PETROLEUM elatisloinitlalz1alela
7. Tronsporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number
RN
9. Designated Fodility Narme ond Site Address 10. U5 EPA 1D Number
REFINERIES SERVICE
13331 N HWY 33
PATTEBSON, CA 95363 ICIAID|OI2]3]13186]6]7(218 .
11. US DOT Deseription (including Proper Shipping Nome, Hazard Class, and ID Number) Lzo comi':yr:,e . ,Euo:::;l 1\3?/3::
a.
NON RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE LIOUID NOS NA 9183 O €20
G - .
: goullr i Tloh&HE o
N
E
R
A
T
O
R

15. Spedial Handling Instructions and Additional Information . P . e 40 AUE
IISE APPROPRIATE PROTECTIVE GEAR PICK-UP AT: 3;:: PORTLAND AVE,
a &1
DESIGNATED FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT # (B800) 874-4444 ALBARY, CA
' GENERABOR ENERGENCY COITACT #(6/0) §25-. G747
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified,
packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable federal, state and international laws.
I am o lorge quanfity generator, | cerdify that | have o program in place 1o reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated fo the degree | have determined to be
economically practicable ond that | have selected the practicable method of #r t, ge, or disposal currently available Yo me which minimizes the present and future
threat to human health and the environment; OR, # | om o smoll guantity genercﬂor | have made a good fuith effort fo minimize my waste generafion and select the best
waste manag t method that is gvailobie to me and thot | con afford.
Pﬂnied /Typed MNome Si, Month Year
Aol T g, 7:?ip
A4 o T BXEy /an = Ol 23113
; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materiols
A | Printed/T: / ( / / Slgnafwe M //1/ /Z Year
N r
: olia El{ey r)féchLB fQLg
° 18. Tronsporier 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Meteriak
,_; Printed /Typed Name Signature Month Day Year
» I A
19. Discrepancy Indication Spoce
F
A
c v
! By /
1 [ 20. Facifity Owner or Operotor Cerfification of receipt of hozardous materiols coversd by this monifest except-as noted in‘ltem 19,
T | Printed/Typed Nome Signature K L E A Meonth Day Year |
Y TN SR s K4 / ‘;. ] .-""'- ' :: 3 6 /f’ 7 :': o z':
3 ) e, Frrorsteine S/ S L= 4 ¢ e
= — - =
DO NOT WRITE BELOW AHIS LINE.
Yellow;” TSDF SENDS THIS COPY 17O GENERATOR WITHIN 30 DAYS.
DTSC 80224 (7/92) {Generators who submit hazardous waoste for transport out-of-siate,

EPA 870022 / produce completed copy of this copy and send to DTSC within 30 days.)

s



L
EVERGREEN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES”
‘6880 SMITH AVE.,, NEWARK, CA 94560

\\\\\\\\“

~(800) 972-5234 EPA ID# CAD 980695761

ne

.t s e 8 mar Aemleme e ¥ b byt o s e

A DIVISION OF CALIFORNIA OIL RECYCLERS, INC,

B Or Laoing/
Invoice 316297

_ DATE i
BILLING INFORMATION é "Z? - ?3

JoB LOCATION
NAME - NAME CASH O  CHECK#
S / . L PO #
s C, 4/ 2 Semeo bk - 933092
I ADDR I ADDRESS CUSTOMER NO.
3 { o—r STATE AR ZIPe' " co /2'7 S STATE #L : PHONE No
E e ._: =S 24-9653
R 0 A. ‘?4705, Mod{s"-o Qa ‘?S'.BS' l Cﬁ‘e )
PLEASE Y FROM THIS INVOICE o . TERMS: NET 7 DAYS
PRODUCT - MANIFEST# GALLONS ) PRICE . ..| AMOUNT
USED OIL, NON-RGRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, LUBRICATING D
f COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, NA1270 INDUSTRIAL
T NON-RCRAHAZARDQUS  “' | UN1142 (AUTOMOTIVE ANTIFREEZE) I
WASTE LIQUID . |[newsonawatern. - B32922%9 4ZS B
WASTE PETROLEUM OiL NOS COMBUSTIBLE LlQUID NA1270 o v i
(GREATER THAN 1000 ppm HALOGENS) . -
TEST s D :PPM S /
| OTHER: &’M f:szS/m - o £AA/C
CRUSHED UNCRUSHED EMPTY /
DRAINED USEDOIL FILTERS * _ (
TSDF EVERGREENOIL, ING. (510)795-4400 -= " -~ - ¥ éwrtty that thi-information end shown above are tue ard corect  ~ TOTAL o
6880 Semith Avenue EPA ID# CAD 980887418 joa it the vsad ol proded 1 B s Hoamm & Safoy Gods, Secton CHARGES -
Newark, California 94560 25250.1, unless otherwise noted. This further serves s netification that the

conditions on the reverse side of this form.
. \ el
AN ot
DRIVER ROUTE # DRIVER SIGNATURE

d from land d

abowe waste s b A pursusct 1o Section 66268.7{10) of

Title 22, I-hoad‘mhdg-ﬂmlhawrudmdngmlomotamand

Ny

GENERATOR 'S SIGNATURE ‘k
Scr\

~
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IN CASE- OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESFONSE ‘CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA; CALL 1-800-852-7550

Stote ‘arcg'ﬁ[omb—ﬁmronmdd Protection Agency
Form Approvod OMB No; 20500039 (Expires 9-30-94)

See Instructions on back of poge 6. Department ,,/To,;c Substonces Contro

Ploose print or fype. Form detigned for use on elite {12pitch) th«r Socramento, Califernia

A

RO=-prOmMZmMQ

-

.- Generator’s US EPA 1D Mo, Manifest Document Mo, Information in the shaded areas

it not required by Federal kiw.

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIEST |0 A il oo (B IAlaad 21213 | S

gi)f{ Porz‘/wafﬂuc Albany,Ca. 74706

Cenerctor’s Phove (§/0 S 28 - ST 7

3. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
lg1ainlatalolglets iz 16 11

7. Transparter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA 1D Number
Pret bttty
9. Designated Facifity Name and Site Address 10. US EPA iD Number
EVERGREEN OIL, INC.
6880 Smith Avenue
.. Newark, CA 94560 IclAiDlelglolglalz (411 |a BN

12 Corrlumess 13. Total
No. Type Quardity

1. US DOT Deseripfion (including Proper Shipping Mame, Hazard Class, and 10 Number}

COMBUEHBEEHALR A . - oot | 14T (=TT T

NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID
01011

ial Handling Instructions and Additional Information

Wearﬁubberetoves 24 hour emergency response 510-795-4400  Emergency contact-Kirk Hayward DGT Guidesf???

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: ! hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are CIGSSI‘ 2
packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according fo upphcab!e federal, state and intemdational laws. T

1 am a lorge quankity generator, | cerlify that ! hove o program in place 10 reduce the volume and joxicity of waste genercled to the degree | have deien'plﬂed fo be

economically practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of reatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future
threat to human health ond the environment; OR, i | am a small quonfity generator, | have mode o good foith Eﬁort'tommmnzemywusiegenemhon ond select the best
waste management method that is available to me and that [ can affard,

Printed/Typed Nome Signahire Month -~ Dny " Year

AMARGONZ P I 4

/ 1naSoenr ksen el fdﬂ(/@/ 0 |¢o -.,>_|g|Qi 3

17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed /Typed Name ., Signatyr Yeor
__LQ&_.D_LXM %4%"‘ 0!éla2|9|3

18, Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receupf of Materials
Printed,/Typed Name Sagnoiure Month Day Year

L L]

19. Discreparcy Indication Space

F
A
< .
I - ‘4\.
L
1 | 20. Fadility Owner or Operator Cerfification of receipt of hczardous mdterials covered by this manifest except as noted in Hem 19. -
::; Printed /Typed Name . Signature T, Meonth Day Year
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. .
: -
Blue: GENERATOR SENDS THIS CORY TO DTSC WITHIN 3cr 9355
DISC 80224 (7/92) To:  P.O. Box 400, Sacmmen‘to CA 958120400 .
EPA B700—22 . - L . -



DAILY SAFETY BRIEFING REPORT

Project # _ 93-3092 Date & 23-G3 _ Time /3D,

Project Name CITY OF ALBANY

Project Location 1325 Portland Ave - Albany

Client/Address Same/1000 San Pablo Ave, Albany (Contact: Darryl Murray-
910-528~5767)

Project Activity Removal of one (1) 1,000-1,500 gallon heating o0il tank

" SAFETY TOPICS
CHEMICAL HAZARDS-Benzene, Toluene, Xylene, Ethyl Benzene,
Freon, Diesel, Waste 0il, Petroleum Hvdrocarbons

PHYSICAL HAZARDS-Open excavation, debris piles., exposed
piping, cave-ins, moving equipment, electrical shock

RESPIRATORY PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT-Half-face respirator with
organic vapor cartridges if necessary

SAFETY/PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT/CLOTHING (List
specifically for each activity)- Hard hats, steel toe shoes,
safety glasses, uniform shirt, protectivé‘gloves

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS-No smoking, eating, drinking, or
chewing within 25’ of the excavation, wash hands before doing
any of the above

HOSPITAL/CLINIC _ Alta Bates Hospital PHONE ( 510 } 540-0337

HOSPITAL ADDRESS 3001 Colby Street -~ Berkelev

PARAMEDIC (_ ) 911 FIRE DEPT. { ) 911 POLICE { 1911

EMERGENCY PROCEDURES-Treat minor injuries on site, transport
victim to hospital if necessary

—-ATTENDEES-
NAME (Please Print)

Jhmes 407’///5«7;«/
5}%30;»)‘%2 IA)@D:
Ibernl ehreh

el el

ns

ﬁna Soenkser
Meeting Conducted By (:,megic /<1fpfiﬂ-

Supervisor CCZéZ‘””z'/é;;*H—J



DAILY SAFETY BRIEFING REPORT

PROJECT # 9233072 DATE, bfzs /a3 rime V V127 a.m.
PROJECT NAME (‘ja f’) @e/&a/,w,
PROJECT LOCATION / 3;_§‘ GDM Qe Ma//w,

CLIENT/ADDRESS__ /(0 5&% Qe . Mﬂ—u Ga_ Fu70L
PROJECT ACTIVITY /ew'mu— (006 - rSog />

SAFETY TOPICS

CHEMICAL HAZARDS- Benzene, Toluene, Xylene, Ethyl Benzene, W, Diesel,
W™ Pctroleum Hydrocarbons

PHYSTICATL HAZARDS~ Open excavation, debris piles, exposed piping, cave-ins,
moving equipment, electrical shock

RESPIRATORY PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT- Half-face respirator with organic vapor
cartridges if necessary

SAFETY/PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT/CLOTHING (List specifically for each

activity)- Hard hats, steel toe shoes, safety glasses, uniform shirt,
protective gloves

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTION- No smoking, eating, drinking, or chewing within 25!
of-the excavation, wash hands before doing any of the above

HOSPITAL/CLINIC_AW W PHONE_(5Y )5 Yo- ORZZ,
HOSPITAL ADDRESS_300 / (P40 4 < rGJL m Ca .

PARAMEDIC 911 FIRE DEPT. _ (g;;:EBLICE \EEEJD“

EMERGENCY PROCEDURES- Treat minor injuries on site, transport victim to
hospital if necessary

-ATTENDEES-
NAME (Please Print) NAME (Signature)

E& 1T lna Socenkser
Ed Horo
.i]29af fié%WW€

X d 2 Z w
MEETING CONDUCTED BY ] na SOG"I%

SUPERVISOR Dova,. Elamw
),




- JOB SITE SURVEY - EVALUATION

1) UTILITIES
a) Underground

1: Is area marked for USA: YES: NO: v~
2: Are utilities marked: YES: NO:

b} Utilities overhead :
1: Are any present: YES: NO: V/
2: Will ay affect work: YES: No: ./

3: If any- define:

2) TRAFFIC PATTERN V//
a) Excavated soils impact: YES: NO: -
1: If yes, is alternate area available, if so, describe:

b) Imported Backfill impact: YES: NO: v
1: If yes describe alternate area available:

3) TRUCK ACCESS
a) 10 wheel dump: ol
b) 18 wheel dump: 0. K
c) Transfer Dump:
4) RATNY WEATHER CONDITION
a) Are downspouts, guttersz/gtc.., in area of excavation
YES: NO:
If yes, describe method of diversion:

b) Gutter, curbline intrusion: YES: NO: o~
If yes, describe method of diversion:

¢) Surface runoff or sheetflow: YES: NO:
If yes, describe method of diversion:

5) IF CONTAMINATION IS PRESENT, DETERMINE GROUNDWATER DEPTH:
a) Any nearby creeks, canals or sloughs: YES: NO:
If yes, describe where in relation to work and approximate
depth to H20:

Xt

b) Ground water monitoring wells on neighboring properties:
YES: NO:
If yes, what is the street address and facility name:

c) Is there a private well on subject property:YES NO_ -~
If yes, give exact location of well:

6) SOIL CONSISTENCY

a) Clayey: vEs /  No
b) Sand: YES NO
c) Silty sand: YES NO
d) Bay mud: YES NO
e) Rocky: YES NO

f) Describe any or other solil conditions: (:\OJA(IDrDLuV{\
serpensTy @, block (@ |7/- BEDROT — I~ Z




S E M C O
Environmental and General Engineering Contractors
1741 Leslie Street
San Mateo, <California 94402

June 25, 1993

Kevin Tinsley

Alameda Ccunty Health Care Agency
80 Swan Way #200

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: City of Albany N
1325 Portland Ave., Albany

Dear Kevin:
We are submitting this workplan for your consideration.

SEMCO was hired by the City of Albany to remove one underground storage
tank from the site at the corner of Portland and Carmel in Albany.
After obtaining a number of samples from the excavation, analytical
results dictated that further excavation was needed.

We propose to continue to excavate down 3 to 4 more feet or until
bedrock is encountered and additionally to excavate laterally until all
signs of contamination are absent. At that time we will obtain
samples, with the supervision of an onsite Alameda County inspector, of
the excavation and the spoils pile. All work will be done according to
lead agency requirements and restrictions.

We look forward to working with you in the future, please inform us of
the status of this workplan.

Sincerely,

Tina Soenksen
Proiect Coordinator

License # 449864 : (800) 831-2344
A,B, C-61/D-40 (415) 572-8033
Hazardous Substances Certification (415) 572-9734 FAX
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. BESSCY SCALE LOG

DATE ﬁgéfé& 3

TIME IN TRUCK =# GROSS WT TARE WT JOB NUMBER TIME OUT |_NOTES
2/ LALID | B 45D | SpINY | Fp300- | 45 19
/ T 45D _| Fp, Q3D / b DAL 1Z2%
220 24172 | 31 782 ' 32 390 1. 72
790 LA FLO F32 250 » A9 L80 4. 54
D 1 L3 30\ 30LED % 22480 /.3
D-/ 4, 192 I 04p 2 23, /50 Mo, &
950 S9050 | I3 5t ” 2 I 1272
2~/ 48,400 | FZ010 Z L 17z /8,72
T2 JA5.#1




"7 7 . WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE B ‘ ) “

. 92
o0 THISIS TO GERTIFY that the foowing describad commodlty was welghad, measured, or countad No. 07508 2,
~ ) A A by a'wéighmaster, whose signature Is on this certificate, who Is a recognized authority of accuracy,
Charge to: . as'prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califormia '

' Bushiess and Professlons Code, administered by the Divislon of Messurement Standards of tha
Paid: § - Calffmia Department of Food and Agricutture. .
ol

é 2{ ?i&i L/ . : ... UNITS COMMODITY, MARKS E l
WENHED FO @b . s QQ@M #ﬁq;’ﬂ %}/b _
LEVIN RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP, ||

< B 500 WEIGHMASTEF!
MDSE. DELIVERED 10 ’l \D
-~ o ’ " u v L. 3
M&“ PHONE: ) Weighad at 402 Wright Ave TRUSK BG. NS,
1) geanze S . Richmonts Cait. || & 3./ ?.:F 2.
. ""- N DATE | |SEMILIC.NO, - g
KRR LBS. TARE e
J / f0o0
LBS. NET D.C. and/or L.C. e

NOTE: Dascription and count of

commodity supplied by
7{ 2 driver and/or loader.
DRIVER'S NA!

LAT-10M (4-88} =t

N
™



ovall
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6/24/93 o
CITY OF ALEANFSESEO AR rSENCe —
REMCO SCALES SCALES _
PORTER T

TRANSPORTER
LD M}—
TRUCK # - 2

TIME
[0 _ut> T
WEIGHT
A H %S ; —
WEICHT 550

3 OHAO —

WEIGHT P‘\

WEIGHT
\\
WEIGHT /
TOTAL WEIGHT
. \49
- 91«':
j3.0

3 -

FALVER L S} B BN ol 5 (W WIS LWITE NPT PP RN

IS TIIIS WASTE NON-HAZARDOUS BY TITLE 22, C.C.A, ARTICLENL? T YES I}{ﬁo
IF YES, THIS PROFILE CERTIFIES THAT STATE OF CALIFORNIA NON-HAZARDOUS PROPERTIES ARE
BASED ON CERTIFIED LABORATORY ANALYSES AND/OR GENERATOR KNOWLEDGE OF GENERATION PROCESS

AND WASTESTREAM CONTAMINANTS,

IS THIS WASTE A RCRA TCLP WASTE? 0 YES Iguo
IF YES, WASTE MUST ARRIVE AT FACIL

WITH A HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INCLUDING A
COMPLETED BOX [ WITH EPA CODES, B
ATIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND connec;/

DAIE

FACILITY DECISION

"AGCEPT REJECT
BY DATE

{:’ RMacycind Paper



6/24/93
RI

REMCO SCALES

TER
HT”

&y,

TRANSPO

TRUCK #

TIME

WEIGHT

G200 _
Al 45D
ALALD

WEIGHT

WEIGHT

WEIGHT

WEIGHT
X I 047)
TOTAL WEIGHT

©OACTIVITY PHUDUUING WAS TE

©6/24/93
' RICHMONDTo=REDHOOD"

REMCO SCALES

TRANSPORTER Ei}¥7’/
TRUCK # 7 S_O

TIME

WEIGHT é?§(23£7
WEIGHT, _.
[ 23S0

20
HWEI

WEIGHT ,5. ;2 géo

TOTAL WEIGHT

WEICHT

/05

D
A ,‘4 0

G

6/24/93

AND WASTESTREAM GONTAMINANTS,

COMPLETED BOX I WITH EPA CODES,

IS THIS WASTE NON-HAZAIRDOUS BY T11 LE 22, C.C.H, ARTICLE 1 ? O YES
IF YES, THIS PROFILE CERTIFIES THAT STATE OF CALIFORNIA NON-HAZARDOUS PROPERTIES ARE
BASED ON CERTIFIED LABORATORY ANALYSES AND/OR GENERATOR KNOWLEDGE OF GENERATION PROCESS

0

IS THIS WASTE A RGRA TCLP WASTE? [ YES Eno
IF YES, WASTE MUST ARRIVE AT FACILITY WITH A HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INCLUDING A

RATIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
K%AMZJ /o/ - 97( g

T lef DAIE

. "ACCEPT

BY

REJECT

FACILITY DECISION

DATE

"& e L]
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56/24/93

2 Yes24/93
RS R LCHMONT—TE=Te=BWeaD
REMCO SC
ALES — REMCO SCALES

-

CRANSPORTER '
TE o TRANSPORTER

PRUCK #

__ TRUCK #

MR ? ICfD __TIME
EEIGHT 2.5 @S’D __ WEIGHT (gm )

TEIGHTQO{ 529
_— WEIGHT
'EIGHT EIGHT = // 0
W
'EIGHT QO[D
WEIGHT
'EIGHT (9 2 %0 : © WEIGHT -30 Q;S@
OTAL WETGHT J ~ :
[ »= TOTAL WEIGHT %@
- v
| - XS
%
24/93 T
/24/ 6/24/93

ACTIVITY PRODUCING WASTE

IS TS WASTE MON-HIAZARDOUS BY HITLE 22, C.C.R, ARTICLE 1?7 (I YES 0

IF YES, THIS PROFILE CERTIFIES THAT STATE OF CALIFORNIA NON-HAZARDOUS PROPERTIES ARE
BASED ON CERTIFIED LABOPATORY ANALYSES AND/OR GENERATOR KNOWLEDGE OF GENERATION PROCESS
AND WASTESTREAM CONTAMINANTS,

IS THIS WASTE A RCHA TCLP WASTE? U YES ENO

IF YES, WASTE MUST ARRIVE AT FACILITY WITH A HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INCLUDING A
COMPLETED BOX I WITH EPA CODES. ;
T OF MY KNOWLEDGE

iTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

£/ (a/'-c??(g

™ DAGE

FACILITY DECISION

: ‘ACCEPT _, REJECT
UY‘%W DATE 4474,’/ 73




C D

6/24/93
R j

REMCO SCALES

TRANSPORTER

TRUCK #

TIME

WEIGHT /Oé%

WEIGHTﬂ (_0{ (eo

WEIGHTg‘gg@O

WEIGHT

WEIGHT ﬁ) 5—/ IC[O

.TOTAL WEIGHT)

6/24/93

ACTIVITY PHUUUUING YWAS I E

6/24/93
RICHMONB—mea—trmone

REMCO SCALES

TRANSPORTER

TRUCK §#

TIME

WEIGHT 95'/0

WEIGHT 2 & L]{'O

WEIGHT (f)(/; ?D

7

WEIGHT
WEIGHT
2 le, o Y0
TOTAL WEIGHT e
15 ;0
é@‘ \\J'
6/24/93

IS THIS WASTE A RCRA TCLP WASTE? O YES
IF YES, WASTE MUST ARRIVE AT FACILI
COMPLETED BOX I WITH EPA CODES,

IS TIHS WASIE NON~| INZARDOUS BY TITLE 22, C.C.R, ARTICLE 1 ? T YES 0

BASED ON CERTIFIED LABORATORY ANALYSES ANDIOFI GENERATOR KNOWLEDGE OF GENEHAT?ON PHOCESS
AND WASTESTREAM CONTAMINANTS,

WITH A HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INCLUDING A

DME

BY

FACILITY DECISION
-ACCEPT m REJECT

DATE C;"';?9/: 23,

!I'_‘ Nocvelnd Prnne




o

6/24/93

REMCO SCALES

TRANSPQRTER
Vi

TRUCK 549

TIM
Fopiss

WEIGHT

1770

WEI GH%/ﬁj—ﬁ

WEIGHT

A) A0

WEIGHT

WEIGHT . Q ‘ 6?@

TOTAL WEIGHT

6/24/ gguuvu 1 PHUUULING YWASTE

! W

l6/24/93
RICHWONB—Te=NESHAOD

"REMCO SCALES

TRANSPORTER

7

/6.
WEIGHT QQ/D
WEIGHT’?QZQ

WEIGHT/O /5@

WEIGHT

WEIGHT
33 282
TOTAL WEIGHT

6/24/93

AND WASTESTREAM CONTAMINANTS,

IS THIS WASTE A RCRA TCLP WASTE? 1O YES

IF YES, WASTE MUST ARRIVE AT FACIL)
COMPLETED BOX I WITH EPA CODES.
T = ;

IS THIS WASTE NON-HAZARDOUS BY TITLE 22, C.C.R, ARTICLE N 7 U YES 0
IF YES, THIS PROFILE CERTIFIES THAT STATE OF CALIFORNIA NON-HAZARDOUS PROPERTIES AfiEs
BASED ON CERTIFIED LABORATORY ANALYSES AND/OR GENERATOR KNOWLEDGE OF GENERATION PROCESS

¥

\FY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITH A HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INCLUDING A

‘ACCEPT . REJECT

FACILITY DECISION

BY

é~-o?t/~ 23

DATE

!'1 Nacvelnd Ponar




5/24/93
2

REMCO SCALES

25/24/93
R

T REMCO SCALES

L

ANSPORTER @2,¥+;f’,  pRANSPORTER

'RUCK ¥

o 450 __TRUCK ¥ S?éi?

o _TIME )

'EIGHT

) ?8/0 — WEIGHT Cf3z€)

EIGHT ]

2T 200 :wmcml — 91D
'EIGHT .
Tl

| 297 o> WEIGH Im{;@

e WEIGHT

' / —

OTAL WEIGHT = o o 0
o L 3

. —_— ,hb\ (]D

PN b
AL

/24/93 Tl

AGTIVITY PRODUGING WASTE 6/24/93

1S IS WASTE NON-lIAZARDOUS BY TITLE 22, C.C.R,AATICLEN? O YES 0

IF YES, THIS PAOFILE CENTIFIES THAT STATE OF CALIFORNIA NON-HAZARDOUS PROPERTIES ARE
BASED ON CERTIFIED LABORATORY ANALYSES AND/OR GENERATOR KNOWLEDGE OF GENERATION PROCESS
AND WASTESTREAM CONTAMINANTS,

IS THIS WASTE A ACRA 1CLP WASTE? £l YES END
IF YES, WASTE MUST ARRIVE AT FACIL} WITH A HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INCLUDING A

COMPLETED BOX 1 WITH EPA CODES.
WFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION 1S TRUE AND CORRECT,
ééﬁmza/zy LB
ki)

(s

FACILITY DECISION

DATE é — 2 QZM 73

Accqff:fzféyﬁg;;;;& REJECT
7
By

TP Norvrdod Poaror
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/H‘H'IE‘ ST OF MY KNOWLED ERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION 1S TRUE AND CORRECT,

6/24/93 N approvall
RICHMONE - Ro=RERIOOD ~
.EMCO SCALES REMCO SCALES
'RANSPORTER Q, y D TRAN ,C%TER
RUCK # - TRUCK i’ p
IME . TIME __ “géé
I )5
EIGHT /05@ WEIGHTq///D
EIGHT WEIGHT
AEAD
TIGHT |3 ED WEIGHT
30090 9220
ZIGHT " WEIGHT
3 = - WEIGHT
T (3,020 WELGRY ) 42D
JTAL WEIGHT / TOTAL WEIGHT
O’TJQU ) — |
\
LA
'24/93 6/24/93

ACTIVITY PRUDUGING vwas (=

'S T1IS WASIE NON-IIAZARDOUS BY TIILE 22, G.C.R, ARTICLE It 7 TIYES JM(No

{F YES, THIS PROFILE CERTIFIES THAT STATE OF CALIFORNIA NON-HAZARDOUS PROPERTIES ARE
BASED ON CERTIFIED LABORATORY ANALYSES AND/OR QENERATOR KNOWLEDGE OF GENERATION PROCESS
AND WASTESTREAM CONTAMINANTS. |

IS THIS WASTE A RCRA TCLP WASTE? LIYES NNO
IF YES, WASTE MUST ABRIVE AT FACILI WITH A HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INCLUDING A
COMPLETED BOX t WITH EPA CODES.
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approvall
3124/93 2/24/93 -
'EMCO SCALES REMCO SCALES -
‘RANS$9RTER TRBNSszzgR
TRUCK #
‘RUCK ¥ 5 -
THE TIME o A A
WEIGHT,
. gL
—Toas WEIGHT
940 /2] 80
Eléﬁ% WEIGHT
AN)5D 4202 _
e WEIGHT
EIG§;374QZD <m«:x(3}1'1'\'%92—%a |
TR wero TOTAL WEIGHT 0
f
. W .
\b-

6/24/93

/24793

LR et i LIS

FAF s kv v 0

IS THIS WASTE NON-HAZARDOUS BY TITLE 22, C.G.H., ARTICLE I 7 T} YES (&NO

- e
IF YES, THIS PROFILE CERTIFIES THAT STATE OF CALIFCRNIA NON-HAZARDGUS PROFERTIE

BASED ON CERTIFIED LABORATORY ANALYSES AND/OR GENERATOR KNOWLEDGE OF GENERATION PROCESS
AND WASTESTREAM CONTAMINANTS,

§ ARE

IS THIS WASTE A RCRA TCLP WASTE? O YES WNO
IF YES, WASTE MUST ARRIVE AT FACILITY WITH A HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST INCLUDING A

COMPLETED BOX I WITH EPA CODES.
ERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION 1S TRUE AND CORRECT.

B atrie, L
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DATE

FACILITY DECISION

"‘ACCEPT _» REJECT

BY MM
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| REMGO' SCALE LOG

DATE Ayéﬁgézg

TIME IN

TRUCK #

1
t
1

GROSS WT

TARE WT

JOB NUMBER

i

|

|

TIME OUT | NOTES

0-1 |\ 70580 (1560 | Albany | 39020 | 9.5]
By | 73430 (52950 YHOHLO | 20.22
-1 L8040 | 316560 30480 118,94
G332 7274 28960 39780 | 19.89
990\ gni0 (3000 4,100 | A3.05
980 194300 | 43100 41300 | A0.LO
533 | 79960 | 23 %0 299D | 19.97
L0 7%6%0 (23100 45540 | 23.77
2% T7260 | 33100 YD | 2208
PO | T4/80 1| 34000 Ho180 | 30,07
990 | 777¥0| H¥00d . Y3740 | 2).87
530 | 2den |\ B9 N 39490 | 19,7/

77l |\ F45.03
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: WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

f/ﬁg THIS S TO CERTIFY 1hat the following described commodity was weighed, measured, of counted No. 07636
by a welghmaster, whose skgnature Is on this certificats, who Is a recognized authority of accuracy,

Charge to: as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California 6"
Busiess and Professions Codle, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of tha ‘ “ !

—— Catifomia Depariment of Food and Agriculture. '
Paid: $ ~
UNITS L ZOMMOBATY MARKS
gt .
WEIGHED FOR D I 4+ C )

__;'g??%ﬁagg LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP. ||
MDSE. DELIVERED WEIGHMASTER / O
. 4 B p /
- M—— PHONE: Welghedat 402 Wright Ave. || 47 LiC.NO. -
(s 252252 2/ -7 Richmond, Call, _‘zﬁé S0 8 0.

70580 6~29-93 1147P SEMI LIC. NO.
LBS. GROSS

_ O Ve /94| 1 Uy 8PS
- j » ﬂ , V [ / | TRAILER LIC. NO. »
S b ; . : é ﬁiz 222

LBS. TARE

LBS. NET D.C. and/or LC, ' /

) FOX0 |
NOTE: Description and count of '
. commodity supplied by '
driver and/or loader,
DRIVER'S NAME {

LET-10M (4-88)




9% ¢ \anT BALL

Charge to:

fm——— - ey« = -

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was welghed, measured, or counted
by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy,
as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California

Buslness and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the

RCA

Paid: §

California Department of Food and Agriculture.

No. 07654
9012"2"

e paa

MBEU‘K}.C?L.

WEIGHED FOR

Fetttesd siaur pAL

MDSE. DELIVERED TC

il HMOWD , O A,
22980
73420 6-29-93  Bsi@Rdss

UNITS COMMODITY MARKS
B4 DIRT
LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP. |“"""
WEIGHMASTER
RS
TRUCK LIC, NO.

PHONE:
(415) 232-4422

Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave.

Richmond, Calif.

ISP 1Hgay

DATE
By
EPUTY

AR P

SEMI LIC. NO.

7~

TRAILER LIC. NO, v

DERPUTY
4
C‘—Q_QDS LBS. TARE | "REMARKS AT (}
ORWY wysp wesrer || Do andror Le
NQTE: Description and count of
l/ commodity supplied by
c’ driver and/or loader.
DRIVER'S NA
LRLIoM(88) — = N
M:_u, L T TR Ty T T— W O TR Y e S bk ko o . A al A b et et e " o
’ ﬂa WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, ted
Chaﬁ' by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who);s a recc?gﬁzed:’&m?;&mgm NO' 0 7 6 5 2
0 as prescribed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Section 12700} of Division § of the Califomia
guﬁ’nes's :Bnd Prn;oress;for;sFCode, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the I g% L‘
' il d A
Paid: § ;._@-\ allfornia Depariment of Food and Agriculture.
@ UNITS , COMMODITY MARKS . ‘
et ] < d
WEVGHIED FOR 4 _D— /
T Y - rd
‘ CAl
) LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP, [
MDSE. DELIVERED MASTER '
- e
[TRUCK LIG_NO.
PH%NE: Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave. y Mo O‘
215D (415) 232,443p s - Richmond, Calif,
,;804 Z% : . SEMI LIC. NO.
- -y .
O 62995 334%oss /73 /74 <
TRAILER LIC, NO.
“rodd sEpUTY—— "7/
LBS. TARE REMARKS
LD
@% 2 Y80 wesner || DG, andfor L, ~
NOTE: Description and count of

ORIVER'S NAM

commaodity supplied by
driver and/or loader.

s

LRI 1OM-88)

P N A Ae A ISR AT ka8 e e ma A i bt e P e



fzas
Cmm{:f‘ﬁm‘

Paid: § .

WEIGHED FOR

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted
by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy,
as prascribed by Chopler 7 {commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Californip
Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of thla
Califomia Department of Food and Agriculture. '

N0.Q7635
a.29

COMMODITYy

MARKS

MDSE. DELIVERER TO

LBS. GROSS
T e
S Tl LBS. TARE
3 7.Y o LBS. NET

UNITS
SI 2% £/ )3
LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP.

DRIVER'S NAME 3_

CARRIER

WEIGHMASTER
TRUTK U X
. Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave.
m%;q;%‘#}ﬂ s / Sgheds Fiichmor:'.%. Ca\I’iﬁ S/Q j - Y' 3 & 4
By/ - é_/ DATE SEMI LIC. NO.
- A DERITY TEé 777 Thpﬂ;f 23573,
DA } AILER'LIC. NO,
e 127 5T —
D.C. and/or L.C,
———
NOTE: Description ar}d_cpunt Of e
commodity supplied by _...M_____“__KMH .

driver and/or loader.

) o

LAT-10M (4-88)

(42

Charge to:

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted
by a weighmaster, whose signature Is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy,

No.07648

as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700} of Division 6 of the California ‘5'
Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the -Z 3 . O
Pald: § T Califomia Department of Foad and Agricufture.
UNITS COMMODITY MARKS
WEIGHED FOR (7 e ? ? & Q 9(7 %;/
LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP, [[°*"RER
2yl WEIGHMASTER
MDSE. DELIVER Tot T / -’
( D, ¢ 7
G PHONE: Weighed at; 402 Wright Ave TAUCK ch' No. : .y
Y (415) 2324720 Yy o rihmong, calt. |7 C B/ 240
M! LIC. NO. el
s o2 T ek 6 12 7
20100 6~29-93  224E e [ Yo o By /7? 23 s T 7o
DATE o - THA NO. 7 —
B;/ . / / LER LIC. NO

%—dz& LBS. TARE
&{7 Al ipp B NET

DRIVER'S NAME !i

REMARKS

D.C. and/or L.C, .
/—“-\--

NOTE: Description and count of
commodity supplied by e

drlver andfor toades.

LRT-10M (4-88)

Za



Charge to:a L{Si,i- R ZMC«O

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted
by a welghmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy;

No.07660

as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California -"0 UJD
Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the M
o s . California Department of Food and Agriculture,
aid:
UNITS COMMODITY MARKS
ARA VY oA "
WEIGHED FOR 7 . D/PT

Remeo

MOSE. DELIVERED TO

ViV Hmmmjc.«t

53180
Pk IR LBS. GROSS
C\‘ R 55 LBS. TARE
foo 3 W05
Y 4’/’ AOD LBS. NET
DRIVER'S NAME /d"”-"" /z—f%’p

LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP.
WEIGHMASTER
PHONE; Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave.

{415) 232-4422 Richmond, Calif.

DATE
By ¢ ./ DEPUTY L/ /2%
T DATE ‘.
! T BEROTY e
REMARKS

D.C. and/or L.C.

NOTE: Description and count of

sommodity supplied by
driver and/or loader,

CARRIER

LT

TRUCK LIC. NO.

TE /b6 yey

SEMILIC, NO,

[t ot/ &

TRAILER LIC, NO,

LRT-10M (4-88)

Cnarge to: ij &= Z'MBML

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted
by a weighmaster, whose slgnature is on this certificats, who is a recognized authority of accuracy,
as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700} of Division & of the Califonia

Business and Professions Code, adminisiered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the

-
AL RALVY AA,

Paid: &

Califormia Department of Food and Agriculture,

No.07655
194 .47

WEIGHED FOR /7

ZI¢uT BML

MOSE. DELIVERED TO

RicHmonp cA.
224600
e

CARLZS
07()"\‘]’ B, FHO 1Bs.net

LBS, GROSS

LBS. TARE

ORIVER'S NAME

UNITS COMMODITY MARKS
S 324531 DRI
LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP. [[cARER
WEIGHMASTER
B74AR! g
PHONE: Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave. TRUCK HC. NO.
(415) 232-4422 Richmond, calit. 1| 2 P A3 3 &
SEMI LIG. NO.

By DEPUTY > é A?? / 79

) DATE /s TRAILER LIC. NO.
REMARKS D 7/'73 5% 3

D.C. and/or L.C,

NOTE: Bescription and count of
commodity supplied by

driver and/or loader.

LRT-10M (2.88] ~e?

" P



J&

Charge to!

St

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, o counted
by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy,
as proscribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Calfornia

No.07640

\ Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the 22 '7 7
_— Californla Department of Food and Agriculiure. .
Paet: & . :
: i Z é ) ( P UNTS COMMODTY, MARKS
£ , [
WEIGHED FOR a/ = 9/60 7 9/21 8- %i/
7 c
LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP. |[®"=
el D WEIGHMASTER '
MDS! RED TO % /_7[ -
E D) / i e 0
i?‘wp S, PHONE: Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave TR LCNG. ’ :
S (415) 232-4422 ( 2/ oy ' Richmond, Calif, -4 C ¢ G </ & /4/
p SEMI LIC. NO. ’
q - . -7 b I - s
TREAO 62995 123300 nms " 27 T/ V4 ({oé LT
o s & -l | TRAILER LC. NO.
ACO BT 55, TARE @ (78 /, 74
6/‘37‘5 c/ 2 LBS. NET D.C. and/or L.C.

LA
DRIVER'S NAME A& =t

NOTE: Description and count of
commedity supplied by
driver and/or loader.

—

LRT-10M (4-88)

a' 00 WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE
¢ THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted NO O 7 6 4 5
) ﬂp}h Cﬁ by a weighmaster, whose signature Is on this certiticate, who Is a recognized authority of accuracy, y
Charge to: ¢ as prescribad by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California 272 og
Business %nd Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the '
Paic § ﬁ Callfornia Department of Food and Agricutture.
R UNITS CQMTODITY, MARKS
WEIGHED FOR ?,(,0 f’ 7. U%/f jé/
J@, W LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP, |c e
"MOSE. DELIWVERED TO WEIGHMASTER
Loclinare, C ~——
’ ) TRUCK 1AE NO. T
y ?014}11’? /‘f /f / m%NEQ . Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave, q G,NO/ é‘ 9/1‘
) 202:4422 (7 et Richmond, Gali, C {44
S - DATE ][ SEMI LIC. NO, -
260 6-29-93 23808 2 v/ G [P |
DATE ‘ TRAILER LIC. NO.
g ritng, Ll DEPUTY G /47
2‘\/ R AR LBS. TARE REMARKS =5 6 /2 / ”;/ 6 ¢‘. q
/ %/ 60 LBS. NET D.C. and/or L.C,
NOTE; Description and count of -
commodity supplied by - o ,/‘_’—
DRIVER'S NAME /4____.,_:1 driver and/or loader,
) “ LAT-10M (4-88)




Charge to: ARG NEL

-

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was welghed, measured, or counted
by a welghmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy,
as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5§ of the Californis
Business and Professions Code, administered by the Divislon of Measurement Standards of the
California Depariment of Food and Agricutiure.

No.07659
2009

faid; §
UNITS COMMODITY MARKS
AP, oh, |
WEIGHED FOR # T 4 PPST D/RT—
CARRIER
R LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP.
&W%i"—r;? WEIGHMASTER
MDSE. DELIVERED T
72 17
6 [Qéf UPAD O . . TRUCK LIC. NO.
Horilot NE: Weighed at: 402 Wright: Ave.
7 (415) 232-4422 Richmond, Calf, 7C 3/ 359
24000 DitE : SEMILIC. NO.
74130 6-29-93  4125P By DEPUTY C/22 (22—
1LBS. GRQSS DATE -
5 / TRAILER LIC. NG.
LBS. TARE CENARKS ol ~TEMP
W10 wgner || pe,andior e,
NOTE: Description and count of
commodity supplied by
‘A dri d/or loader.
DRIVER'S NAM — 7 reran
LRT-10M {4-88) !
M WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE
g?,,.— THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodtty was weighed, measurad, or counted No 07637
by a welghmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, *
Charge to: as prescribed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California | i g;
Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measuremsnt Standards of the J )
Puid: § R Califomia Departmant of Food and Agriculture,
aid;
(T (2 e — g
WEIGHED FOR / = ?/Cd-/r(f ?d / o —
. y . CAR
g%/[ LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP, FER
L WEIGHMASTER
MDSE. DELIWVERED\ TO ’? PR
W (< o E ——
TRUGK (C. NO.
G L K PHONE: Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave. .
N 4 {415) 23 2 ¢ -/ o Richmond, Calif. Cj /, 3 F ' ?
— . ' By o g I/ ,DATE — SEM! LIC, NO.
R AL LBS, GROSS %79 A é. /Z/C/I'VJ Qﬁé ,; yr
B [l DATE é J -4 | TRAILER LIC. NO.
Rt Corrd DEPUTY ./ // A Q_B
e heop || REMBRKS E4 = soma—
SL4OO0 6-27-93 12:59P

43,740

DRIVER'S M A C

LBS. NET

=7

D.C. and/or L.C.

NOTE: Description and count of
commadity supplied by

driver and/or loader.

LRT-10M (4-88}



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

0 THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measurad, or counted NO_ O 7 6 3 4
- by a weighmaster, whose signatura is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy,
Charge to: IZ L as prescribed by Chapter 7 {commencing with Section 12700} of Division 5 of the Califomnia
Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the [q N 7 L]
Calilornia Department of Food and Agriculture,
Faid: $
Q// (D S W O _duts D O Y COMMODITY MARKS
L AR g LA e - 7 7
WEIGHED FOR ﬂ‘/ S L2 2
LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP. ||*"R=R
ot D WEIGHMASTER

MOSE. DECIMERED TO

@cﬁ/’/f’w’iﬂp‘ C g, PHONE: Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave.

T28L0 &~-29-973

S2T20

39450
'l} 'IVER'S NAP&E&}C@{ \A/}Lj&

6-29-93

(415) 232-4422 A Richmond, Callf
1140p DATE -
LBS. GROSS ™ - Y z /Zf /9 wd
- & DATE !
I Lt AL & PSS
T Ll 1 e
LBS. NET

B.C. and/or L.C,

NOTE: Description and count of
commor.liity supplied by

driver and/or loader.

_—

—

LT COF

SEWILIC.NO. _~

(T ZS s

TRAILER LIC. NO.

P——

-RT-10M {4-88)

3



1]
REMGO” SCALE LOG

DATE [ /Z0/7

TIME TN ] TRUCK # | GROSS WT | TARE WT | JOB NUMBER | TIME OUT % NOTES |
O | 114185 | 30420 /%5’@//;/ 3370%_ | /6.55
Qa0 | LYo | H0420 LD | /712
Q50 | 74840 | 33/40 3o | KRS
Qpd) _ (BaSH | 204 8D | /7.5
U L6704 | 20430 K> | 183!

| 771 9.76




Charge to:

- THISIS TO CERTIFY thet the following described commadity was w
by a weighmaster, whose signature Is on this certificate, who is a reco

LTI P
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE .
elghed, measured, or countad
gnized authorlty of acouracy,

X as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700} of Division 5 of the Califomia

Business and Professions Codle, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the

No.07704 -
IQ"Q?.’ .

.

Paid: § —_— Calffornia Department of Food and Agricuture. o
e IR o0 Lo UNITS . COMMODITY MARKS® .
vd & : . N v r A o '.
il Necran A —
R it _LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP, ["& 5
JADSE. DELIVERED TOW SRR e T WEIGHMASTERIDS, )R L
=T i - TR
N N SN PHONE: Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave. || HO-NO,
30480 (415) 232-4422 ~ ) Hichmon%.‘ Calf, 7 C"/ZI/ 2 f?
- - By [ : <y DATE 32 ] SEMT LIC. NO. . :
641z LBS, GROSS || é'/ /775 VC, 59"40
B - " DATE : TRAILER LIC. NO. [
H&ﬂ T DEPUTY e —
2L LBS.TARE | "REMARKS S £
% LBS. NET D.C. and/or L.C. -l

A
DRIVER'S NAME A‘Vf w

e
NOTE: Description and count of
commodity supplied by

driver and/or loader.

LAT-10M (4-B8) had



el
Charge to: ﬁlﬁlfo
Faid: $ #
)4/&/‘/\/1 6/7-

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted
by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, whois a recognized authorlty of accuracy,

No.g7712

WEIGHED FOR [’

léﬁfﬂifﬂ

MDSE. DELIVERED TO

K wA/?on (s

as prascribed by Chaptar 7 {commencing with Section 12700} of Division 5 of the Califomie l 2.
Business and Professlons Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the l 7 :
Califomia Department of Food and Agriculturs,
UNITS COMMODITY MARKS
Fio ¥ Gée 7~ DA
CARRIER
LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP.
WEIGHMASTER @ ,
THUQ;( LIC, NO.
PHONE: Weighed at: 402 Wright Ave, .
(415) 232-4422 Richmond, Calif, Q C- ?/ §- 3' 7

3054 20

é; &1E-ﬁ

6&0 :‘;5, LBS: TARE
@ /\ //y LBS. NET

By //ﬁf/fﬁ,{/ /Zf{' /' peputy P d /[ B/fFF
By

DEPUTY

driver and/or loader,

L.,
DRIVER'S NAME /d*"""‘"" / L -

DATE
REMARKS

B.C. and/or L.C.
NQTE: Description and count of
commodity supplied by

SEMI LIC, NO.

TRAILER LIC. NO.

V. SYé

¥ i
LRT-10M (4-88} =~

Yo
Charge to: '215/5’2 zd

iy

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted
by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognlzed authorlty of accuracy,

No.077G9

as prescribad by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the Califomia’ 4 / 25
Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the RN
. Califomia Department of Food and Agriculture,
Paid: & @_
-ﬂﬁ / Cﬂ UNITS COMMODITY MARKS
AN ) -
WEGHESTOR [ T G ST A 8ST A D7
\ | ¥ e CARRIER
( . LEVIN-RICHMOND TERMINAL CORP.
< /ey WEIGHMASTER ,
MDSE. DELIVERED TO f ; ~/ Z
5E ]ij{Wﬂl//. C;’i PHONE: Wel 402 Wright A TRUGK LIC. NO.
M A (415) 232-4422 clghed at H%%mmor:\%rjdariﬁ C=2/28%
B /)/ DATE ) SEMILIC. NO.
pha v 2ol 2
vaEal LBS. GROSS ~ M/’ Vg e DATE!"{ / /if TRAILER LIC, NG
By - . X
e DEPUTY / / =
6%(/ L3242 R | rEvans [V S S

o1 \/ H3,100,  1ss.ner

DRIVER'S NAMg—:

11 driver and/or loader,

D.C. and/or L.C.
NOTE: Description and count of
commodity supplied by

v
LRT-10M (4-88) /

I k]



7
Ch;rge io:%
6

Paid: $

_Q%-«/// . @é‘

WEIGHED FOR

et 2

MDS LIVERED T8~

.za@vwwéiéig

SHI220 &~30-93 10¢akidhoss

Sl 20

34.8¢0

LBS, TARE

LBS. NET

i »
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the foliowing described commodity was weighed, measwred, or counted
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PLAN OF OPERATION
REMCO PLANT IN RICHMOND

TARMAC Equipment Company, INC. manufactures a soil processor
that uses a Thermal Desorption System for remediation of
hydrocarbon contaminated soils. . The seven foot diameter rotary
dryer is the size ordered for this site. It will process up to 60
tons of soil an hour. During the process, contamination from the
soil is exposed to temperatures exceeding 1600 degrees fahrenheit.
The volatile petroleum compounds are transferred into a gas phase
where they are destroyed using thermal oxidation. The end results
is a soil that is non detectable for hydrocarbon contamination.

Soil is unloaded from trucks at the infeed conveyor, it is
positioned at the entrance of the metal framed building. Material
loaded onto this conveyor will be elevated to a mechanical sizing
screen. On the way up this conveyor unsuitable material will be
picked off the line and deposited into a waste bin for large or
foreign objects. After the initial cleaning of materials on the
line an operator activates a flail that will break down the
material from clumps to a more uniform size compatible with the
screen.

A grizzly screen rejects the oversize material to a
containment area for further separation. Soil passing through the
screen is deposited into the cold storage feed bins at the start of
the processing equipment. Soil is metered from the feed bins into
a rotary dryer where it is manipulated and rolled over exposing the
particles to temperatures that exhaust contamination from the soil.
On exiting the dryer, soil is conveyed into a soil conditioner
where water and additives lower the heat level and increase the
moisture content which control dust. The conditioned soil is
conveyed on a stacking conveyor and stockpiled onto the processed

seil slab area ready for leading onto trucks.

The hydrocarbons in the soil are exposed to the heat in the
dryer where they are changed into a gas. The exhaust gasses leave
the dryer in a counterflow path and enter the oxidizer where they
are subject to a gas fired burner. The contamination is destroyed
and the exhaust air enters the heat exchanger where it is cooled
and sent to the baghouse where the remaining air borne particulate
is removed and returned to the dryer. The air from the baghouse is
either recirculated or exhausted as clean air.

The soil storage building is sealed for air and placed under
negative air pressure with the use of blowers that direct air into
the supply air side of the rotary dryer. During the time the
processing equipment is not operating, the air flow is directed
through carbon filter absorbers that remove the airborne
contaminates.



REMEDIAL ENVIRONMENTAT. MARKETING
COMPANY
2717 GOODRICK AVENUE
RICHMOND, CA 94801

STATEMENT ABOUT REMCO

REMCO processes non-hazardous soil from fuel station tank
removals, clean up of contaminated sites and others that have tried
different methods of remediation and failed to meet the desired
results. The REMCO soil remediation system treats the soil with an
environmentally sound method that results in completely clean soil.
The owners of REMCO have operated businesses on this site since
1874 under a Heavy Industrial Zoned Land Use Permit. Environmental
related businesses are a growth industry and REMCO needs to keep up
with the best available technology to remain a leader. Installation
of the Thermal Soil Remediation system will meet the challenges of
environmental clean up of contaminated sites in the Bay Area and
Northern California.

FLOW CHART

State Certified Testing Laboratories analyze representative
samples of soil from each project to determine contamination and
total petroleum hydrocarbon levels. Only Non-Hazardous material is
accepted for processing as determined by testing regulations of the
California Environmental Protection Agency (Cal EPA) and associated
agencies. The Bay Area Air Quality Management District (BAAQMD)
regulates the level of contamination that can be processed in
compliance with the Clean Air Act.

S0il is unloaded into a building where a blower and two Carbon
Bed filters remove the contamination from the air and exhaust the
clean air. The building is maintained at a negative air pressure
even when a door is open. Fugitive hydrocarbon emissions are
absorbed when traveling through the carbon filters. The activated
carbon is recycled on a regular schedule.

Material is screened and conveyed into a Rotary Dryer where
flights in the drum lift and heat the soil.The cleaned soil moves
from the dryer into the soil conditioner where water is added to
cool the soil and provide dust control, then the clean soil is
stacked by conveyor, ready for delivery. Testing of the final
product confirms a clean soil that is non-detectable for petroleum
hydrocarbons.

The clean so0il is recycled and used for back-fill at the site
of origin, structural fill, aggregate sales, landscaping berms,
highway construction, any place soil is needed.

LIST OF EQUIPMENT USED IN PROCESSING.

The Thermal Soil Processing equipment is trailer mounted and
fully transportable for gquick relocation and re-assembly. REMCO's
rubber tire loader feeds material into the hopper and loads clean
material back into trucks for delivery.
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EQUIPMENT PURPOSE OF EQUIPMENT

AIR TIGHT TENT CONTROLLED NEGATIVE AIR BUILDING

FEED HOPPER SCREENS, CONVEYS SQIL INTQO SYSTEM
ROTARY DRYER HEATS SOIL, DRIVING OFF CONTAMINATION
THERMAL OXIDIZER CONSUMES HYDROCARBONS IN 1600 'F FLAME
FILTER BAGHOUSE CLEANS EXHAUST AIR BELOW .01 GR/DSCF
SOIL CONDITIONER ADDITIVES AND WATER FOR DUST CONTROL
STACKING CONVEYOR LOADOUT FOR RECYCLED SOIL

INTERNAL CIRCULATION MAP

Vehicles enter the site from Goodrick Avenue at the south
gate. Trucks are weighed and paperwork checked before the trucks
unload materials in the Sprung Tent or in the bermed area. Trucks
are reloaded with ¢lean soil, weighed and vehicles exit the site at
the north gate onto Goodrick Avenue. Vehicles remain on the Berm
path or in the paved yard while they are on site, limiting contact
with dirt. The Berm restricts flow of materials and delineates the
work area. The height of the berm is the same as floor height in
the metal building.

There is ample queuing area for trucks on site and room for
maneuvering trailers and hooking up rigs. The six acre site has
been used by Eight Ball Line Trucking since 1974 and before that a
construction company. Dust control is maintained with the use of a
water truck and constant maintenance of paved areas.

CONTAMINATION IN THE MATERIAL

Samples of contaminated soil are tested and reviewed by a
State Certified Testing Laboratory following guidelines established
by the Environmental Protection Agency Code of Federal Requlations.
Soil is non-hazardous and not toxic as defined by Title 22 of the
California Health and Safety Code. Soil contamination levels set by
the BAAQMD is limited to three percent by weight of stable
petroleum hydrocarbons and three tenths of one percent by weight
for gasoline contamination.

Clean soil is stacked in the load-out area by a radial
stacking conveyor.The soil is then loaded into trucks and returned
to the point of origin for backfill or to customers for clean fill.
CONTAINMENT OF SOIL

The soil will be contained in the portable tent structure for
all light end petroleum hydrocarbon contaminated soil. This Sprung
Structures Portable Tent is used in all climates and for many types
of applications where the air in the building is contained and
controlled. The air in the tent is vacuumed through carbon filters
or burned in the oxidizer. Stable soil and processed soil is






